ERRA National Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 1 — Final Results

PosName

CoO~NOUA~AWNE

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Patrick Martin
Tommy Davies
Neilson Hall
Jonathan Gilby
Adrian Holliday
James Smith
Peter Huck
Simon Tonui
James Douglas
Adam Clarke
Jonathan Wills
James Bailey
Thomas Fay
Alexander Hendry
Ander Russell
Benjamin Noad
David Norman
Daniel Cliffe
Andrew Rayner
Tim Hartley
Douglas Selman
Steven Phillips
Matthew Nicholson
Daniel Woodgate
Daniel Agustus
C Rainsford
Benjamin Riddell
Christopher Parr
Sebastian Duffy
Gary Blackman
lan Grime
Richard Phillips
Luca Russo
Richard Anderson
Ben Paviour

Club Leg Time
Stockport 26:01
Cardiff Aa 26:09
Bedford&C 26:13
Derby AC 26:20
Tipton Har A 26:26
Leeds City A 26:26
Barrow & F 26:29
Birchfield 26:31
(Border Har ) 26:32
Aldershot 26:34
Bristol&W 26:35
Sale Harri A 26:40
Shettlesto 26:40
Central Ac 26:43
Stroud & D 26:44
Highgate H 26:47
Altrincham 26:55
LiverpoolH 26:57
Blackheath 27:00
Notts Ac A 27:02
Corstorphi 27.03
Southampto 27.04
Morpeth Ha 2712
Luton Athl 27:17
Woodford G 27:18
Heanor Run 27:21
Salford Ha A 27:24
Gateshead 27:26
CityStoke 27:39
Bournville 27:43
Newham & E 27:49
Serpentine A 2750
Tonbridge 2755
Holmfirth 27:59
Herne Hill 2759

email

Steven Davies
Will Smith
Christopher Fell
Tom Jenkins
Thomas Bedford
Thomas Charles
Harvey Speed
John Herbert
James Savage
Huw Evans
Martin Bateman
Aidan Johnson
Daniel Young
Paul Hammond
Martin Holm
Robert Atkin
Richard Darling
Daniel Jones
Jonathan Tune
Andy Prophett
Noel Carroll
Tomas Abyu
Adam Lloyd
Leon Foster
Carl Platt
Ebrima Noble
Dean Hill

Gary Matthews
Mark Turner
Mark Hulmston
Gary Crompton
Colin McAuley
Colin Gell

Alun Jones

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Swansea Ha
Keighley&C
Rossendale
Hallamshir
Shaftesbur
Trafford A
CoventryG
Nene Valle
KentAc

Les Croups A
Hillingdon
Rotherham
Telford Ac
Wolverhamp
Belgrave H
Bridgend A
Notts Ac B
Team Bath
BRATS
Cheltenham
Cambridge
Salford Ha B
Bromsgrove
Leeds City B
Trentham R
Serpentine B
Tipton Har B
East Chesh
Halesowen
Wirral Ac
Scunthorpe
RoySutCold
Sale Harri B
Les Croups B

graham@race-results.co.uk

28:.07
28:10
28:11
28:13
28:21
28:25
28:29
28:33
28:40
28:49
29:05
29:14
29:15
29:18
29:22
29:30
29:38
29:52
2954
30:00
30:00
30:.01
30:22
30:25
30:34
30:37
30:40
30:41
30:57
31:04
31:15
31:47
31:48
32:45
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ERRA National Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName

O©CO~NOUAWNPE

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Richard Weir

lan Mitchell
Matthew Bergin
Shane Kerr
James Poole
Joshua Gorecki
Andrew Butchart
Daniel Clorley
Amanuel Hagos
Nick Samuels
Michael Burrett
Ben Sharman
Lewis Timmins
Stephen Francis
Glen Saqui

lan Lawton

Mark Thompson
Ryan Stephenson
Thomas Purnell
Harry Earl

C Winward
James Shane
Mark Buckingham
Andrew Christy
Martin Johnson
Anthony Whiteman
Pumlani Bangani
Tim Prendergast
Kevan Garner
Michael Dyer
Jamie Bryant
Ryan Kenny
Rory Maguire
Stephen Sharp
Darren Ridout
Edgars Sumskis
John Howe
Jerome Edwards
Andrew Buttery
Michael Sprot

Club

Derby AC
Tipton Har A
Bedford&C
Cardiff Aa
Blackheath
Aldershot
Central Ac
Luton Athl
Shettlesto
Sale Harri A
Leeds City A
Birchfield
Morpeth Ha
Bristol&W
Highgate H
LiverpoolH
Notts Ac A
Gateshead
Stroud & D
(Border Har )
Barrow & F
Newham & E
Holmfirth
Corstorphi
Southampto
Shaftesbur
Salford Ha A
Woodford G
Stockport
Herne Hill
Tonbridge
CoventryG
Serpentine A
Belgrave H
Heanor Run
Nene Valle
Trafford A
Les Croups A
Rossendale
Hallamshir

14:41
14:45
14:59
15:05
14:20
14:49
14:47
14:16
14:55
14:59
15:20
15:16
14:43
15:24
15:14
15:.07
15:04
14:41
15:26
15:41
15:44
14:25
14:21
15:18
1541
14:29
15:43
16:03
17:33
15:48
15:57
15:27
16:13
14:43
16:53
15:49
16:02
15:39
16:19
16:18

Leg Time Cum Time Gain
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Andrew Dunwoody

Dean Clark

Paul Thompson
Morgan Davies
Heath Mason
Rhian Hastey
Amin Naeini
Simon Horsefield
Robert Needham
Paul Tobin
Lukas Lee
Daniel Davis
James Miller
John Sanders
Ryan Hollinshead

Nicolas Hazelwood

Sean Bowden
Stephan Walley
Glen Comish
Andrew Shields
Jamie Hogg
Lee Whitehouse
Kelvin Dickinson
Steve Hale

Paul Terleski
William Cranston
Sean Cordell
lan Withers

KentAc
Hillingdon
BRATS
Bridgend A
Bournville
Rotherham
CityStoke
East Chesh
Notts Ac B
Swansea Ha
Keighley&C
Leeds City B
Cheltenham
Telford Ac
Wolverhamp
Halesowen
Bromsgrove
Trentham R
Sale Harri B
Cambridge
Serpentine B
Tipton Har B
Wirral Ac
Team Bath
RoySutCold
Scunthorpe
Salford Ha B
Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 2:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Daniel Clorley
James Poole
Mark Buckingham
James Shane
Anthony Whiteman
Simon Horsefield
Ryan Stephenson
Richard Weir
Lewis Timmins

10 Stephen Sharp

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Luton Athl
Blackheath
Holmfirth
Newham & E
Shaftesbur
East Chesh
Gateshead
Derby AC
Morpeth Ha
Belgrave H

graham@race-results.co.uk

1555 44:35 +
1540 4445 +
1452 4446 +
15:17 4447 +
17.06 4449 -
1545 4459 +
17:.32 4511 -
14:36 4517 +
15:43 4521 +
17:15 4522 -
17:39 4549 -
1525 4550 +
16:21 46121 +
17:12 4627 -
17:14 4632 -
15:43 46140 +
16:21 46143 +
16:19 46553 +
15:23 4711 +
17:17 4717 -
16:49  47:26
17:09 4749
17:.04 48.08 +
18:20 4812 -
1658 4845 +
17:45 49:00
19:26  49:27 -
17.07 4952 +
14:16
14:20
14:21
14:25
14:29
14:36
14:41
14:41
14:43
14:43
St
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PosName

OCoO~NOUPA~AWNBE

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Darren Deed
James Walsh
lan Wiliams
John Newsom
Daniel Bradford
Joshua Bull
Charles Hulson
OliverMott

Ben Norris
Stephen Dawes
Matthew Jackson
Richard Scott
Jack Martin

Kris Berry
Joseph Dalgleish
Tarus Elly
Michael Dawson
Neil Phillips

lain Quinn

Jean Ndayisenga
Conrad Franks
Peter Harrison
Matthew Bennett
Peter Tucker
John Gilbert

Ben Cole

Dan Davies
Hugh Torry
Thomas Beedell
C Busaileh

Scott Hazell
Andrew Connick
Marc Hobbs

Paul Smith
Andrew Thake
Tomas Reilly
Christian Cobbold
Robert Thompson
C Ashford
Michael Moore

Club

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 3 — Final Results

Bedford&C
Leeds City A
Tipton Har A
Central Ac
Shettlesto
Derby AC
Sale Harri A
Bristol&W
Notts Ac A
Newham & E
LiverpoolH
Highgate H
Stockport
Corstorphi
Stroud & D
Salford Ha A
Morpeth Ha
Aldershot
Barrow & F
Birchfield
Gateshead
(Border Har )
Southampto
Blackheath
KentAc
Tonbridge
Shaftesbur
Serpentine A
Woodford G
Herne Hill
CoventryG
Belgrave H
Swansea Ha
Holmfirth
Hallamshir
Luton Athl
Les Croups A
Hillingdon
BRATS

Nene Valle

26:14
26:14
27:19
27:09
27:15
28:14
2741
2723
27:30
27:23
27:49
2754
26:27
27:46
28:10
27:19
28:37
29:16
28:30
28:58
28:40
28:49
28:22
2951
26:51
2737
28:58
27:52
28:42
28:23
28:19
28:18
27:12
30:15
2851
31.51
29:.07
28:52
28:58
29:41

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

1:07:26 +
1:.08:00 +
1:08:30 -
1:.08:39 +
1:08:50 +
1:.09:15 -
1:09:20 +
1:09:22 +
1:09:36 +
1.09:37 + 12
1.0953 + 5
1:0955 + 3
1:10.01 + 16
1:10:07 + 10
1:10:20 + 4
1:10:26 + 11
1:10:32 - 4
1:10:39 - 12
1:1043 + 2
1:10:45 8
11047 - 3
1:11:.02 2
1:11.07 + 2
1:11:11 - 19
1:11:26 + 16
1:11:29 +
1:11:48 -
1:11:55 +
1:12.03 -
1:12:10

1:12:15 +
1:12:23 +
1:12:34 + 17
1:12:35 - 11
11322 + 5
1:13:24 - 28
1:13:35 + 1
11337 + 4
1:13.44 + 4
1:14.03 - 4
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41 Nick Schofield
42 Rob Andrew

43 Steven Bazell

44 Jarrat Perkins

45 Matthew Wells
46 AlexanderDavy
47 Jeff Prest

48 David Smith

49 Nigel Bedell

50 Lee Perkins

51 Richard Kay

52 AndyKay

53 D O'Seaghdah
54 Nick Corker

55 Daniel Vaughn
56 Richard Edmonds
57 Jamie Davies
58 Chris Donnelly
59 Roger Mallard
60 Philip Mainwaring
61 Mark Graham

62 Mike Deegan

63 Gavin Mann

64 Andrew Maggs
65 Ronan Kearney
66 Matthew Hopkins

Rossendale
Bournville
CityStoke
Notts Ac B
Bridgend A
Leeds City B
Trafford A
Rotherham
Keighley&C
Heanor Run
Tipton Har B
East Chesh
Cambridge
RoySutCold
Wolverhamp
Serpentine B
Telford Ac
Sale Harri B
Halesowen
Trentham R
Bromsgrove
Salford Ha B
Scunthorpe
Team Bath
Wirral Ac

Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 3:

James Walsh
Darren Deed
Jack Martin
John Gilbert
John Newsom
Marc Hobbs
Daniel Bradford
lan Williams
Tarus Elly

10 Stephen Dawes
11 Oliver Mott

O©CoOo~NOOUOhWNPE

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Leeds City A
Bedford&C
Stockport
Kent Ac
Central Ac
Swansea Ha
Shettlesto
Tipton Har A
Salford Ha A
Newham & E
Bristol&W

graham@race-results.co.uk

29:36
29:26
29:14
29:09
29:50
29:11
30:46
30:39
30:11
31:47
28:34
31:26
30:25
29:09
31:36
30:52
32:24
31:50
33:15
33:09
33:47
31:06
32:18
33:47
33:56
36:01

1:14.06 -
1:14:15 +
1:14:25 +
1:14:30 +
1:14:37 -
1:15.01 +
1:15:13 - 10
1:15:38 - 2
1:16:00 + 2
1:16:01 - 15
1:16:23 + 11
1:16:43 - 4
1:17:42 + 7
1:1754 + 11
1:18:08

1:18:18 +
1:18:51 -
1:19:.01 +
1:19:555 -
1:20:02 -
1:20:30 -
1:20:33 +
1:21:18 +
1:21:59

1:22:04 -
1:25:53 +
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26:14
26:14
26:27
26:51
27:09
27:12
27:15
27:19
27:19
27:23
27:23
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ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club

1 Michael Salter Leeds City A
2 Alexander Bellew Bedford&C

3 Philip Hinch Tipton Har A
4 Tom Russell Bristol&W

5 Niall Brooks Sale Harri A
6  Matthew Turner Shettlesto

7  Steve Hepples Newham & E
8 Ross Murray Gateshead

9 Blayne Pick NottsAc A
10 Tom Watson Central Ac
11 Stephen Broadhurst LiverpoolH
12 Aaron Harris Aldershot

13 Ben Coldray Stroud & D
14 WarrenFrey Birchfield

15 James Parker Highgate H
16 Paul Pollock KentAc

17 Calum McKenzie Corstorphi
18 Stuart Cameron Stockport

19 Callum Chambers Derby AC
20 Benjamin Harrison Morpeth Ha
21 Mait Hibberd Southampto
22 Nicholas Goolab Belgrave H
23 Gavin Lewis Woodford G
24  Philip Sesemann Blackheath
25 Chris Bannon CoventryG
26 Karim Habibi Tonbridge
27 David Hook Barrow & F
28 Euan MacKenzie Shaftesbur
29 Graham Millican (Border Har )
30 Keith Newton Herne Hill
31 Callum Martin Serpentine A
32 T Travis-Pollard Holmfirth

33 Andrew McMulkin Luton Athl

34 Anupam Das Hillingdon
35 Chris McGurk Notts Ac B
36 James Kovacs Salford Ha A
37 David Sprot Hallamshir
38 Robert Sage Les Croups A
39 Joseph Moores Rossendale

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

15:06
15:49
1453
14:29
14:45
15:25
14:58
14:00
15:12
16:23
15:10
14:31
14:57
14:41
15:39
14:21
15:47
15:57
16:58
15:43
15:46
14:47
15:09
16:07
15:06
15:56
16:51
15:52
16:52
1553
16:17
15:42
16:04
15:57
15:14
19:19
16:28
16:26
15:59

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

1:23:06 + 1
1:23:15 -
1:23:23
1:23:51 +
1:24:05 +
1:24:15 -
1:24:35 +
1:24:47 + 1
1:24:48
1:25.02 -
1:25:.03
1:25:10 +
1:25:17 +
1:25:26 +
1:25:34 -
1:25:47 +
1:25:54 -
1:25:58 -
1:26:13 - 13
1:26:15 - 3
1.26553 + 2
1:27:10 + 10
1:27:12 +
1:27:18
1:27:21 +
1:27:25
1:27:34 -
1:27:40 -
1:27:54 -
1:28:03
1.28:12 -
1:28:17 +
1:29:28 +
1:29:34 +
1:29:44 +
1:29:45 - 20
1:2950 - 2
1:30.01 - 1
1:30.05 + 2
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Philip Hoole
Aaron Shepherd
Elliot Todd
Daniel Hiscox
Sam Chatwin
Peter Blackwell
Mark Emery
Robert Cook
Phillip Wilson
Ben Radbourne
Jake Littlehales
Gareth Woodcock
Liam Spencer
Simon Lees
Alan Pritchard
John Garmson
Andrew Bave
Charles Lescott
Mark Hadley
Adam Brearley
Paul Barrett
Andrew Freeman
Graham Chesters
Gregory Morrell
Dave Gunstone
John Cross
Jeremy Forshew

Rotherham
Nene Valle
Leeds City B
Swansea Ha
Bournville
BRATS
Bridgend A
CityStoke
Tipton Har B
Heanor Run
East Chesh
Trafford A
Keighley&C
RoySutCold
Cambridge
Telford Ac
Wolverhamp
Serpentine B
Halesowen
Trentham R
Sale Harri B
Bromsgrove
Salford Ha B
Scunthorpe
Team Bath
Wirral Ac

Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 4:

1 Ross Murray
2 Paul Pollock
3 Tom Russell
4 Aaron Harris
5 Warren Frey
6 Niall Brooks

7 Nicholas Goolab

8 Philip Hinch
9 Philip Hoole
10 Ben Coldray

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Gateshead
Kent Ac
Bristol&W
Aldershot
Birchfield
Sale Harri A
Belgrave H
Tipton Har A
Rotherham
Stroud & D

graham@race-results.co.uk

14:56
16:43
15:51
18:25
17:04
17:48
16:59
17:49
16:18
17:03
16:31
18:07
17:49
16:07
17:42
17:27
18:23
18:24
16:54
16:59
18:19
17:24
18:20
18:26
18:01
18:10
18:33

1.30:34 + 8
1:30:46 - 1
1:3052 + 4
1:30:59 - 10
1:31:19 -
1:31:32 -
1:31:36 -
1:32:14 -
1:32:41 +
1:33:04 +
1:33:14 +
1:33:20 -
1:33:49 -
1:34.01 +
1:35:24 -
1:36:18 +
1:36:31 -
1:36:42 -
1:36:49 +
1:37:.01 +
1:37:20 -
1:37:54

1:38:53

1:39:44

1:40:00

1:40:14

1:44:26

OCOOOCOONRFFRPFRPENFRPPFPWORMANRPRWRARLRON

14:00
14:21
14:29
14:31
14:41
14:45
14:47
14:53
14:56
14:57

ort
Spsoft



ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 5 — Final Results

PosName Club

1 Martin Wiliams Tipton Har A
2 Angus MaclLean Bristol&W

3 Matthew Janes Bedford&C

4  Matthew Clough Leeds City A
5 Gareth Raven Sale Harri A
6 Lachlan Oates Shettlesto

7 Ben Livesey Birchfield

8 Robert Russell Central Ac

9 Matthew O'Dowd Notts Ac A
10 John McCole LiverpoolH
11 Steven Connor Aldershot

12 Andrew Nixon Stockport

13 David Bruce Highgate H
14 Peter Newton Morpeth Ha
15 Olly Laws Newham & E
16 Timmy Calder Gateshead
17 Keith Hood Corstorphi
18 Michael Skinner Blackheath
19 Matthew Gunby Woodford G
20 James Kelly Belgrave H
21 Chris Greenwood  KentAc

22 Alex Wall-Clarke Southampto
23 Nicholas Torry Serpentine A
24 Carl Frapwell Stroud & D
25 Daniel Bradley Tonbridge
26 Wil Ryle-Hodges Shaftesbur
27 Andi Jones Salford Ha A
28 John Kettle Herne Hill
29 Philip Waite Barrow & F
30 Richard Smith Holmfirth

31 John Mason (Border Har )
32 AdamFozzard Derby AC

33 Sullivan Smith Swansea Ha
34 Emerson Combstock Coventry G
35 Joseph Johnston Rossendale
36 Carl Yates Hillingdon
37 Chris Adams Rotherham
38 Mellard Zac Hallamshir
39 John Muddeman Notts Ac B

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

26:44
26:58
27:36
28:03
27:05
27:21
26:27
27:.05
27:33
27:27
27:29
26:53
27:21
26:47
28:49
28:54
28:.01
26:42
27:17
27:23
29:13
28:10
26:51
29:58
28:25
28:38
26:43
28:52
29:22
29:.03
2957
31:47
27:23
31:34
28:52
29:49
29:11
30:05
30:12

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

1:50:07 +
1:50:49 +
1.50:51 -
1:51:09 -
1:51:10
1:51:36
1:51:53 +
1:52:.07 +
1:52:21
1:52:30 +
1:52:39 +
1:52:51 +
1:52:55 +
1:53.02 +
1.53:24 -
1:53:41 -
1:53:55
1:54:00 +
1:54:29 +
1:54:33 +
1:55:00 -
1:55.03 -
1:55.03 +
15515 -1
1:55:50 +
1:56:18 +
1:56:28 +
1:56:55 +
1:56:56 -
1.57:20 +
1:57:51
1:58:00 -
1:58:22 +
1:58:55 -
1:58:57 +
1:59:23 -
1:59:45 +
1.5955 -
1:59:56 -

1
1

PR OWONPOOWNNNNONRPRPRPORUUNPAPODOOOONORFRPONNOOWENDN

Stuart Crees
Stuart Still
Nicholas Grimer
Gareth Cadd
Peter Branney
Oliver Langford
Nev Watson
Richard White
Joe Mercer
Mark Bridges
Paul Clarke

Laurence Hellawell

Gareth Hardman
Michael Salt
Ryan Heath
Daniel Cleary
Richard Milner
Alexander Hill

Andrew Vickerman

Francis Day
lan Pincher

Richard Edwards

Mark Appleton
Sam O'Neill
Xavier Desse
Mark Seed
David James

Les Croups A
Luton Athl
Nene Valle
Bournville
Leeds City B
CityStoke
Tipton Har B
BRATS
Trafford A
RoySutCold
Heanor Run
Keighley&C
Bridgend A
Cambridge
Telford Ac
Halesowen
Serpentine B
Team Bath
Trentham R
East Chesh
Wolverhamp
Sale Harri B
Bromsgrove
Scunthorpe
Wirral Ac
Salford Ha B
Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 5:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Ben Livesey
Michael Skinner
Andi Jones
Martin Williams
Peter Newton
Nicholas Torry
Andrew Nixon
Angus MaclLean
Gareth Raven

10 Robert Russell

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Birchfield
Blackheath
Salford Ha A
Tipton Har A
Morpeth Ha
Serpentine A
Stockport
Bristol&W
Sale Harri A
Central Ac

graham@race-results.co.uk

30:.07
31:00
30:03
29:34
30:07
29:22
29:53
31:21
29:48
30:23
31:24
31:20
34:22
31:31
30:53
30:29
31:30
28:30
31:35
35:28
32:51
32:07
32:35
30:54
30:36
32:42
33:33

26:27
26:42
26:43
26:44
26:47
26:51
26:53
26:58
27:05
27:05

S
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2:00:.08 -
2:00:28 -
2:00:49 -
2:00:53 +
2:00:59 -
2:01:36 +
2:02:34 +
2:02:53 -
2:03:08 +
2:04:24 +
2:04:28 -
2:05:09 +
2:05:58 -
2:06:55 +
2:07:11 +
2:07:18 +
2:08:12 +
2:08:30 +
2:08:36 +
2:08:42 -
2:09:22
2:09:27
2:10:29
2:10:38
2:10:50
2:11:35 -
2:17:59

+
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PosName

©CoO~NOOURAWNPE

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Matt Granger
Ryan Parker
Philip Parry

Dale Worton

Callum Greenwood

Ben Moreau
Cameron Milne
Andrew Kaar
Andrew Little
Frank Baddick
Tom Bailey
John Ashcroft
Callum Johnson
Robel Bahelbi
Moray Anderson
James Taylor
Paul Payne

Ed Shepherd
Stephen Cavey
J Blackledge
Brett Halliwell
Miguel Branco
Jeremy Curtis
Calum Fraser
Sagie Benaim
Mike Cummings
Greg Cole
David Hudson
Peter Savage
John Ewart
Chris Neil

lan Stevens
Jonathan White
Craig Fishwick
Sean Molloy
Eyob Huruy
Gavin Chatterton
Matthew Gurmin
Sean Still

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 6 — Final Results

Club

Tipton Har A
Bedford&C
Bristol&W
Leeds City A
Sale Harri A
Aldershot
Central Ac
Birchfield
Shettlesto
Newham & E
Notts Ac A
LiverpoolH
Gateshead
Highgate H
Corstorphi
Morpeth Ha
Stockport
Woodford G
Blackheath
Belgrave H
Stroud & D
Serpentine A
Southampto
KentAc
Shaftesbur
Herne Hill
Tonbridge
Salford Ha A
Barrow & F
Holmfirth
(Border Har )
Derby AC
CoventryG
Hallamshir
Rossendale
Notts Ac B
Leeds City B
Swansea Ha
Luton Athl

15:03
15:19
15:30
15:20
15:34
14:31
15:06
1541
16:02
14:16
15:25
15:39
14:45
16:00
15:12
16:26
16:38
15:00
15:37
16:04
15:28
15:48
1552
16:00
15:30
15:14
16:38
16:22
16:55
17:47
17:22
17:18
16:42
16:30
17:38
16:44
15:57
18:37
16:46

2:05:10

2:06:10 +
2:.06:19 -
2:06:29

2:06:44

2:07:10 +
2:07:13 +
2:.07:34 -
2:07:38 -
2:07:40 +
2:.07:46 -
2:08:09 -
2:08:26 +
2:08:55 -
2:09:.07 +
2:09:28 -
2:09:29 -
2:09:29 +
2:09:37 -
2:10:37

2:10:43 +
2:10:51 +
2:10:55 -
2:11:.00 -
2:11:48 +
2:12:09 +
2:12:28 -
2:12:50 -
2:1351

2:15:.07

2:15:13

2:15:18

2:15:37 +
2:16:25 +
2:16:35

2:16:40 +
2:16:56 +
2:16:59 -
2:17:14 +

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

NO~NWOPRARRPROOOORNNRFRPWRPRPWORRFRPUONNREFPWONNUUOWRPFPOIOOR,RERO

40
41
42

Christopher Maris  Rotherham
Richard Bullen Les Croups A
John Nash Nene Valle
Robert Poulter Hillingdon
Stuart Pearson Bournville
Bryan Mills Tipton Har B
Thomas Hendricken CityStoke
Nick Lewis BRATS
Kieran Smith RoySutCold
Alastair Hobday Heanor Run
Mark Evans Trafford A
Andrew Brett Keighley&C
Chris Bagshaw Telford Ac
Mark Crook Cambridge
Matthew Herbert Bridgend A

N BarberisNegra Serpentine B
Jordan Littlehales  East Chesh
M Park-Davies Halesowen
Nigel Share Wolverhamp
Andrew Greensith  Trentham R
Damian Lewis Bromsgrove
Christopher Heys Sale Harri B
Shaun VandenbrouckTeam Bath

D Brocklehurst Salford Ha B
Joshua Reid Scunthorpe
Matthew Webb Wirral Ac

Alun Davies Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 6:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Frank Baddick
Ben Moreau
Callum Johnson
Ed Shepherd
Matt Granger
Cameron Milne
Moray Anderson
Mike Cummings
Ryan Parker

10 Dale Worton

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Newham & E
Aldershot
Gateshead
Woodford G
Tipton Har A
Central Ac
Corstorphi
Herne Hill
Bedford&C
Leeds City A

graham@race-results.co.uk

17:34
17:23
17:02
18:47
17:33
16:30
17:38
16:55
17:26
17:28
19:15
18:13
16:38
17:45
18:48
17:29
17:09
18:44
17:39
19:01
17:12
18:21
19:29
17:21
19:26
19:51
19:02

14:16
14:31
14:45
15:00
15:03
15:06
15:12
15:14
15:19
15:20

S

2:17:19
2:17:31
2:1751
2:18:10
2:18:26
2:19:04
2:19:14 -
2:19:48

2:21:50 +
2:21:56 +
2:22:23 -
2:23:22

2:23:49 +
2:24:40

2:24:46 -
2:25:41 +
2:25:51 +
2:26.02 -
2:27.01 +
2:27:37 -
2:27:41 +
2:27:48

2:27:59 -
2:28:56 +
2:30:.04 -
2:30:41 -
2:37.01

port
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ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 7 — Final Results

PosName Club  Leg TimeCum Time Gain

1 Ben Gamble TiptonHar A 27:19  2:3229 0 41 James Vernau Nene Valle 2957 2:47:48 +
2 James Wilkinson Leeds City A 2621 2:3250 + 2 42 Richard Mann Hillingdon 30:06 2:48:16 +
3 Steven Naylor Bedford&C 2659 23309 - 1 43 C Needham Leeds City B 31:51 2:4847 -
4 T Shifferaw Birchfield 2603 23337+ 4 44 Richard Bayliss Bournville 30:53  2:49:19
5 Ross Houston Central Ac 2639 2:3352 + 2 45 Dean Richardson  CityStoke 30:45 2:49:59 +
6  Shaun Antell Bristol&W 2742 23401 - 3 46 Stuart Baird Luton Athl 33:19 2:50:33 -
7 Fraser Thompson  Aldershot 27:113 23423 - 1 47 Ben Clarson BRATS 31:33 25121
8  Kaim Stone Newham & E ~ 27:07 2:34:47 + 2 48 Ashley Deeming Heanor Run 30:39 2:52:35 +
9  Kevin Farrow Notts Ac A 2724 23510+ 2 49 Russell Simpson  RoySutCold 31:12 25302 -
10 Michael Deason Shettlesto 2742 2:3520 - 1 50 Kye Liddle Cambridge 20:36 2:54:16 +
11 Ricky Challinor LiverpoolH 2804 23613+ 1 51 Robert Hunt Bridgend A 31:42 25628 +
12 Henry Dodwell Highgate H 2804 23659 + 2 52 Andy Robbins Serpentine B 30:51 2:56:32 +
13 Andrew Blair Sale Harri A 3046 23730 - 8 53 David Tatton Telford Ac 3310 25659 -
14 Jack Morris Stockport 28:08 2:37:37 + 3 54 DavidTurvey Halesowen 31:00 2:57:02 +
15 Ross Mine Corstorphi 2832 2:37:39 0 55 Russell Fairhurst  Keighley&C 3412 2:57:34 -
16 R Dessaix-Chin Belgrave H 2721 23758 + 4 56 Edward Hickling Trafford A 36:03 2:58:26 -
17 lan Harding Morpeth Ha 2831 23759 - 1 57 Stephen Rose Team Bath 30:39 2:58:38 +
18 Harold Wyber Woodford G 2847 23816 0 58 Michael Grace SalfordHa B 30:27 2:59:23 +
19 D Chesser Gateshead 3008 2:3834 - 6 59 James Toddington Wolverhamp ~ 32:36 2:59:37 -
20 Matthew Revier Southampto 27:44 23839+ 3 g0 Lee Jones Trentham R 32:34 3:00:11 -
21  Aodh O'Neill Serpentine A 28:16 2:39:07 + 1 61 MikeAshby Sale Harri B 32:29 3:00:17
22 Ben Cockburn Blackheath 30:31 2:40:08 - 3 62 Gavin Browne East Chesh 34:48 3:00:39 -
23  Stuart Beaney KentAc 2924 24024 + 1 63  Peter Scarrett Wirral Ac 31:31 3:02:12 +
24 Lee Rankin Stroud & D 30:15 2:4058 - 3 64 Stephen Beddoe ~ Bromsgrove 3541 3:03:22 -
25 Matthew Shaw SaffordHa A 28:10 2:41.00 + 3 g5 Michael Hemmings Scunthorpe 3421 3:04:25 -
26 Ryan Driscoll Tonbridge 2844 24112+ 1 66 Simon Hazel Les Croups B 36:23 3:13:24
27 Mohammed Ismail Herne Hill 29:18 24127 - 1 Egstest runners over stage 7:

28 Anthony Jackson Shaftesbur 2948 24136 - 3 . Lo .

29 MaxKaye Holmfirth 28:40 2:4347 + 1 L T Shifferaw Birchfield 26:03

30 Alistair Smith CoventryG 2813 214350 + 3 2 James Wilkinson  Leeds City A 26:21

31 Jonathan Benson  Barrow & F 30:08 24359 - 2 3 Ross Houston Central Ac 26:39

32  Kevin Bell (BorderHar )  30:10 24523 - 1 4 Steven Naylor Bedford&C 26:59

33 Rob Stafford-Keal ~ Notts Ac B 29:06 24546 + 3 5 Kairn Stone Newham & E 27:07

34 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale 29:113 24548 + 1 6 Fraser Thompson  Aldershot 27:13

35 Stephen Paterson  Les Croups A 28146 24617+ 6 7 Ben Gamble Tipton Har A 27:19

36 Armand Bush Hallamshir 2955 24620 - 2 8 R Dessaix-Chin Belgrave H 27:21

37 Thomas Lawrence Derby AC 31:20 2146338 - 5 9 Kevin Farrow Notts Ac A 27:24

38 Malcolm Eustace Tipton Har B 27:43 24647 + 7 10Michael Deason Shettlesto 27:42

39 Kyle Craib Rotherham 2940 24659 + 1 ; .

40 Afan Humphries Swansea Ha 30:11 247110 - 2 11 Shaun Antell Bristol&W 27:42

- . Spog
Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887 email graham@race-results.co.uk Sot

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

OFRLANOORPFPUUGUIORRWFRPRWWWRFPRONRFRPROORE



ERRA National Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 8 — Final Results

PosName Club

1 Daniel Beier Tipton Har A
2  Steve Lisgo Leeds City A
3 Scott McDonald Central Ac

4  Adam Watt Birchfield

5 Richard Powell Bedford&C
6  Andrew Provost Aldershot

7  Adam Speake Bristol&W

8 Tom Gayle Newham & E
9 Matt Blunden Notts Ac A
10 Adam Lee Shettlesto
11 Duncan Burbidge Highgate H
12 Oliver Heeks Woodford G
13 Neil Speaight Belgrave H
14 S Wynne-Wiliams  LiverpoolH
15 Michael Kilmartin Sale Harri A
16 David Swinburne Morpeth Ha
17 Adam Priestley Corstorphi
18 Marc Elliott Gateshead
19 Russell Osborn Southampto
20 Dave Morgan Serpentine A
21 Mike Shaw Stockport

22 David McKinlay Blackheath
23 Aaron Phelps Stroud & D
24 Jack Wilson KentAc

25 Jonathan Henderson Herne Hill
26 David Lockett Salford Ha A
27 Andrew Walpole Tonbridge
28 James Parrott CoventryG
29 GarryDixon Barrow & F
30 Tim Parkin Shaftesbur
31 Graeme Mason (Border Har )
32  Geoff Hall Holmfirth

33 Edward Donovan Les Croups A
34 Steven Abrahams  Tipton Har B
35 Andrew Fell Rossendale
36 John Hiorns Notts Ac B
37 lan Hill Hallamshir
38 Josh Lunn Nene Valle
39 Sam Bucknall Leeds City B

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

14:59
15:17
15:13
15:29
16:12
15:24
15:54
15:14
15:17
16:18
16:00
15:04
15:29
17:18
16:25
15:58
16:20
1551
16:22
16:07
18:08
16:06
15:55
16:40
15:39
16:14
17:18
16:23
16:21
19:16
16:13
18:07
16:06
15:42
17:23
17:26
16:55
16:50
15:59

2:47:28

2:48:07

2:49:.05 +
2:49:06

2:49:21 -
2:49:47 +
2:49:55 -
2:50:01

2:50:27

2:51:38

2:52:59 +
2:53:20 +
2:53:27 +
2:53:31 -
2:53.55 -
2:53.57 +
2:53:59 -
2:54:25 +
2:55:.01 +
2:55:14 +
2:55:45 -
2:56:14

2:56:53 +
2:57.04 -
2:57.06 +
2:57:14 -
2:58:30 -
3:.00:13 +
3:00:20 +
3:00:52 -
3:01:36 +
3:01:54 -
3:.02:23 +
3:.02:29 +
3:03:11 -
3.03:12 -
3:03:15 -
3:04:38 +
3:04:46 +

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

P WRPRWRANWFERPNNNRERPEPNRPPRPONRPRPEPNEPENOWORPROOORL,RENONOO

40
41
42
43

Clive Toplass
David Rees
Jason Burke

Tom Waldron-Lynch
Liam Hendricken

Chris Tarren
Oliver Saville

Abayomi Adedimeji

John Fletcher

Neil Carrington

Elliott Atkin

Richard Fanning
Sam Garmson
Christopher Royal

Steven Curtis

Clive Fitzpatrick

Jeff Thomas

Joseph Hudak

Nick Bower
Mark Moore
Glen Savage

Callum Corneille

Chris Mosiuk
Robert Mole
Nick Wilson
Mark York

Matthew Hooper

Derby AC
Swansea Ha
Hillingdon
Rotherham
CityStoke
Bournville
Luton Athl
BRATS
RoySutCold
Cambridge
Heanor Run
Serpentine B
Telford Ac
Halesowen
Keighley&C
Trafford A
Bridgend A
East Chesh
Team Bath
Wolverhamp
Sale Harri B
Salford Ha B
Trentham R
Bromsgrove
Wirral Ac
Scunthorpe
Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 8:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Daniel Beier
Oliver Heeks

Scott McDonald

Tom Gayle
Steve Lisgo
Matt Blunden

Andrew Provost

Adam Watt
Neil Speaight

Tipton Har A
Woodford G
Central Ac
Newham & E
Leeds City A
Notts Ac A
Aldershot
Birchfield
Belgrave H

10 Jonathan Henderson Herne Hill

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/
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18:29
17:57
17:13
19:05
16:47
17:39
16:36
17:49
18:41
19:13
20:59
17:25
17:19
17:30
18:08
17:36
19:47
16:32
18:44
17:55
17:50
18:51
18:59
17:45
19:20
20:10
19:19

14:59
15:04
15:13
15:14
15:17
15:17
15:24
15:29
15:29
15:39

S

3.05:07
3.05.07
3:05:29
3:06:04
3.06:46
3:06:58 -
3:07:09

3:09:10

3:11:43 +
3:13:29 +
3:13:34 -
3:13.57 +
3:14:18 +
3:14:32 +
3:15:42 +
3:16:02 +
3:16:15 -
31711 +
3:17:22 -
3:17:32

3:18:07 +
3:18:14 -
3:19:10 -
3:21.07 +
3:21:32 -
3:24:35

3:32:43
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PosName

OCoO~NOUAWNE

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Michael Aspinall
Simon Deakin
Zak Kihara
James Ellis

Joe Morwood
Aaron Scott
WillMacKay
Matthew Sutherland
Owain Jones
Michael Mulhare
Ben Pochee
David Mountford
Matthew Shone
Adam Peters
Mickey Breen
Ross Floyd
Hendrik Zietsman
Sam Hearn
Jamie Knapp
Jamie Loxam
Josh Tighe
Andrew Combs
Peter Crawford
Philip Sanders
Jamie Darling
Neil Addison
George Robinson
Simon Coombes
Jed Bartlett

Nigel Marley
Peter Orr

Andrew Warburton
Matthew Johnson
Nicholas Dukes
Michael Buntin
Andrew Grenfell
Guy Smith

Sam Blanshard
Adam Birch

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 9 — Final Results

Club

Tipton Har A
Leeds City A
Birchfield
Newham & E
Aldershot
Notts Ac A
Bedford&C
Central Ac
Bristol&W
Belgrave H
Highgate H
LiverpoolH
Woodford G
Shettlesto
Corstorphi
Morpeth Ha
Serpentine A
Gateshead
Southampto
Stockport
Salford Ha A
Tonbridge
Sale Harri A
KentAc
Blackheath
Shaftesbur
Stroud & D
Herne Hill
Barrow & F
CoventryG
(Border Har )
Notts Ac B
Holmfirth

Les Croups A
Tipton Har B
Rossendale
Swansea Ha
Hillingdon
Nene Valle

26:30
26:47
27.03
26:52
27:12
27:.02
28:23
28:59
29:17
26:55
27:55
27:47
28:25
30:12
28:22
28:33
28:31
29:46
29:53
29:32
28:18
27:31
32:18
29:16
30:14
27:43
31:54
32:08
29:41
30:08
29:37
28:28
30:39
30:18
31:08
30:35
29:16
2951
30:55

3:13.58

31454

3:16:09 +
3:16:53 +
3:16:59 +
3:17:29 +
3:17:44 -
3:18:04 -
3:19:12 -
3:20:22 +
3:20:54

3:21:18 +
3:21:45 -
3:21:50 -
3:22:21 +
3:22:30

3:23:45 +
3:24:11
3:24:54
3:25:17
3:25:32
3:26:01
3:26:13
3:26:20
3:26:28 -
3:28:35 +
3:28:47 -
3:29:14 -
3:30:.01

3:30:21 -
3:31:13

3:31:40 +
3:32:33 -
3:32:41 -
3:33:.37 -
3:33:.46 -
3:34:23 +
3:35:20 +
3:35:33 -

G+ o+ o+

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

PARRPPRPRPAONOWPARPWOOUIUIRPOOWONRARERPNOWNUUONWEMNRELPOO

Ben Dyson
Orlando Corea
Tim Robinson
Gary Claxton
John Knibb

Darren Washington

Daniel Robinson
Paul Ward
Simon Corker
Stephen Ashmore
J Escalante-Phill
Yari Fontebasso
Maitthew Allen
David Coales
Adam McLean
Howard Mead
Dylan Edwards
Elton Davies
Richard Read
Robert Tabbanor
Marcus Gregory
Jon Seymour
Paul Atkins
Thomas Day

Christopher Payne

David Proud

Leeds City B
Bournville
Hallamshir
Rotherham
Derby AC
CityStoke
BRATS
Telford Ac
RoySutCold
Heanor Run
Cambridge
Serpentine B
Halesowen
Team Bath
Keighley&C
Salford Ha B
Bridgend A
Sale Harri B
Wolverhamp
Trentham R
East Chesh
Wirral Ac
Bromsgrove
Luton Athl
Scunthorpe
Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 9:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Michael Aspinall
Simon Deakin
James Ellis
Michael Mulhare
Aaron Scott

Zak Kihara

Joe Morwood
Andrew Combs
Neil Addison

10 David Mountford

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Tipton Har A
Leeds City A
Newham & E
Belgrave H
Notts Ac A
Birchfield
Aldershot
Tonbridge
Shaftesbur
LiverpoolH

graham@race-results.co.uk

31:13
29:23
33:29
31:.05
32:26
31:32
30:24
29:18
31:59
30:50
31:18
31:40
32:06
29:55
33:14
30:45
33:25
32:27
33:33
32:10
35:26
31:47
34:28
50:51
35:15
36:26

3:35:59 -
3:36:21 +
3:36:44 -
3:37:09

3:37:33 -
3:38:18 -
3:39:34 +
3:43:36 +
3:43:42

3:44:24 +
3:44:47 -
3:45:37

3:46:38 +
34717 +
3:48:56

3:48:59 +
3:49:40

3:50:34 +
3:51.05 +
3:51:20 +
3:52:37 -
3:53:19 +
3:55:35 +
3:58:00 - 17
35950 + 1
4:.09:09 + 1

PWOWOWWFRPRWOOOUIFRPRORFRPOURRLRMAOUAME

26:30
26:47
26:52
26:55
27:02
27:03
27:12
27:31
27:43
27:47

ort
Spsoft



PosName

OCoO~NOUPA~AWNBE

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Ross Jones
Carl Smith
James Trollope
Sam Mitchell
Fergus O'Reilly
Mitchell Burton
Bryn Reynolds
Ross Milne
Richard Ward
Bertie Powell
Jonathan Deane
Frederick Groves
Steven O'Brien
lan Johnston

Thomas Straughan

Rick Weston
Robbie Costello
Simon Bruton
Peter Merritt
Graeme Saker
lan Firth

Dean Hardman
Dean Matkin
George Quinn
Patrick Tarry
Deron Fagan
MartynBrunt
Ray Jones

Ray Powell
Steve Long
Timothy Orr
David Notman
Tomos Jeffery
Philip Clamp
Ashley Kay
Jared Croft
Christopher Wright
Edward Campbell

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 10 — Final Results

Club

Tipton Har A
Leeds City A
Birchfield
Notts Ac A
Aldershot
Bedford&C
Newham & E
Central Ac
Belgrave H
Woodford G
Highgate H
LiverpoolH
Corstorphi
Shettlesto
Morpeth Ha
Serpentine A
Gateshead
Salford Ha A
Southampto
Tonbridge
Blackheath
Sale Harri A
Stockport
KentAc
Stroud & D
Herne Hill
CoventryG
Barrow & F
Shaftesbur
Notts Ac B
(Border Har )
Swansea Ha
Les Croups A
Tipton Har B
Rossendale
Holmfirth
Leeds City B
Hillingdon

Christopher Mooney Nene Valle

14:47
14:50
14:16
14:41
15:54
15:13
16:07
16:56
15:30
15:12
16:03
16:35
15:53
16:37
16:52
15:45
15:50
16:04
16:43
16:28
16:04
16:20
17:43
16:48
16:52
16:55
17:26
18:24
19:51
16:47
17:25
15:20
17:07
16:21
16:57
18:48
15:25
17:27
17:19

3:28:45
3:29:44
3:30:25
3:32:10 +
3:32.53
3:32.57 +
3:33.00 -
3:35.00
3:35:52 +
3:36:57 +
3:36:57
3:37:53
3:38:14 +
3:38:27
3:39:22 +
3:39:30 +
3:40:.01 +
3:41:36 +
3:41:37
3:42:29 +
3:42:32 +
3:42:33 +
3:43.00 -
3:43:.08
3:45:39 +
3:46:09 +
34747 +
3:48:25 +
3:48:26 -
3:48:27 +
3:48:38
3:49:43 +
3:49:48 +
3:49:58 +
3:50:43 +
3:51:21 -
3:51:24 +
3:52:47
3:52:52

Leg Time Cum Time Gain

COWWRRFPFRPUDONWRFRWNNOWRANOWRRPFRPONOOWROWRONOOO

40
41
42

Scott Wilson

C Collins
Howard Darwin
C Harrison
David McNeil
Keith Donald
Mark Morgan
Dale Wilkinson
Tony Hinchley
Criag Martin
John Morley
Andrew Nock
Barry Awan
Mark Knowles
A Castile

Bryn Griffiths
Darren Edwards
David Pickstock

Stephen Robinson

Martin Quinn
James Hood

Graham Thomas

Arlen Wiliams
Evatt Cummings

Hallamshir
Bournville
Rotherham
CityStoke
BRATS
Derby AC
Heanor Run
Telford Ac
RoySutCold
Serpentine B
Cambridge
Halesowen
Team Bath
Keighley&C
Salford Ha B
Bridgend A
Wolverhamp
Trentham R
East Chesh
Wirral Ac
Bromsgrove
Luton Athl
Scunthorpe
Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 10:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

James Trollope
Sam Mitchell
Ross Jones
Carl Smith
Bertie Powell
Mitchell Burton
David Notman

Christopher Wright

Richard Ward

10 Rick Weston

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Birchfield
Notts Ac A
Tipton Har A
Leeds City A
Woodford G
Bedford&C
Swansea Ha
Leeds City B
Belgrave H
Serpentine A

graham@race-results.co.uk

16:37
17:05
18:03
18:24
17:42
19:46
16:02
16:56
17:14
16:13
17:34
18:08
18:18
17:48
18:23
20:12
19:23
19:37
18:21
18:12
17:09
19:40
19:21
18:52

3:53:21 +
3:53:26

3:55:12 +
3:56:42 +
3:57:16 +
3:57:19 -
4.00:26 +
4:00:32

4:00:56

4:.01:50 +
4.02:21

4.04:46 +
4.05:35 +
4:.06:44 +
4.07:22 +
4.09:52 +
4:10:28 +
4:10:57 +
4:10:58 +
4:11:31 +
4:12:44 +
4:17:40 +
4:19:11 +
4:28:01 +

14:16
14:41
14:47
14:50
15:12
15:13
15:20
15:25
15:30
15:45

ort
Spsoft

NNNNNNNNNRPRPRPRPRPRPONOOWERNNRERON



ERRA National Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

PosName

OCoO~NOUA~AWNE

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

Neil Burton

Alan Buckley
Jonathan Thewlis
Dave Mitchinson
Jonathan Goringe
Mathew Ashton
Paskar Owor
Steven Herring
Michael Wright
Ryan McKinlay
Ben Russell
Thomas Plibersek
Paul Sorrie
Dermot Cummins
Will Green

Sam Forester
Tom Cornthwaite
Tom Muddiman
Jason Stobbs
Chris Lloyd

J Scott-Buccleuch
David Howlett
Paul Bell

Danny Brewer
Matthew Donnery
Todd Oates

C Pristavec
Jason Holmes
Daniel Taylor
Matthew Judson
Philip Bolton
Ronan Breen
David Stanton
Con Davies
Daniel Thompson
MarkBryant

Matt Cook

Kevin Freeman
Dean Furniss

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 11 — Final Results

Club

Tipton Har A
Leeds City A
Notts Ac A
Newham & E
Birchfield
Aldershot
Belgrave H
Bedford&C
Central Ac
Highgate H
LiverpoolH
Woodford G
Shettlesto
Corstorphi
Serpentine A
Morpeth Ha
Salford Ha A
Southampto
Gateshead
Tonbridge
Stockport
Sale Harri A
KentAc
Blackheath
Herne Hill
Barrow & F
Les Croups A
(Border Har )
CoventryG
Notts Ac B
Rossendale
Shaftesbur
Stroud & D
Swansea Ha
Hillingdon
Leeds City B
Bournville
Tipton Har B
Hallamshir

26:46
27:46
26:55
27:19
30:20
28:07
26:42
29:39
28:43
28:05
27:24
28:48
27:45
28:16
28:28
28:44
27:24
29:18
31:24
29:19
28:52
29:56
29:37
30:31
29:21
30:07
29:13
30:34
31:26
31:42
29:28
31:49
35:09
31:32
29:55
31:24
29:30
33:10
30:25

3:55:31

3:57:30

3:59:05 +
4:.00:19 +
4.00:45 -
4.01:.00 -
4.02:34 +
4.02:36 -
4:03:43 -
4.05:.02 +
4.05:17 +
4:.05:45 -
4:.06:12 +
4:06:30 -
4:.07:58 +
4.08:06 -
4:09:00 +
4:10:55 +
4:11:25 -
4:11:48

4:11:52 +
4:12:29

4:12:45 +
4:13.03 -
4:15:30 +
4:18:32 +
4:19:.01 +
4:19:12 +
4:19:13 -
4:20:09

4:20:11 +
4:20:15 -
4:20:48 -
4:21:15 -
4:22:42 +
4:22:48 +
4:22:56 +
4:23.08 -
4:23:46 +

Leg Time Cum Time Gain
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40
M
42

Jan Durr

Sean Beard
Tim Carter
John Comrie
Richard Wilson
David Lee
David Long
Russell Adams
John Uff
Andrea Fraquell

Alan Buckingham
Tony Weatherson

Andrew Butler
Eric Williams

Andrew Hardaker

Daniel Brazier
Richard Dando
Myles Robertson
Daniel Jordan
Barry Hirst

Clive Dent

Lewis Stones

Michael McGeoch

Holmfirth
Nene Valle
BRATS
Rotherham
Derby AC
CityStoke
RoySutCold
Telford Ac
Cambridge
Serpentine B
Team Bath
Heanor Run
Halesowen
Salford Ha B
Keighley&C
Wolverhamp
Bridgend A
Wirral Ac
Trentham R
East Chesh
Bromsgrove
Scunthorpe
Les Croups B

Fastest runners over stage 11:

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

Paskar Owor
Neil Burton

Jonathan Thewlis

Dave Mitchinson
Tom Cornthwaite
Ben Russell
Paul Sorrie

Alan Buckley
Ryan McKinlay

10 Mathew Ashton

email

Full results will be on the internet tonight at http://www.race-results.co.uk/

Belgrave H
Tipton Har A
Notts Ac A
Newham & E
Salford Ha A
LiverpoolH
Shettlesto
Leeds City A
Highgate H
Aldershot

graham@race-results.co.uk

32:38
32:22
30:10
32:22
3057
32:02
30:40
31:56
30:21
31.06
28:24
3341
31:18
31:15
32:41
30:00
30:57
32:48
34:44
37:13
35:39
33:14
34:36

26:42
26:46
26:55
27:19
27:24
27:24
27:45
27:46
28:05
28:07

S

4:23.59 -
4:25:14 -
4:27:26 +
4:27:34 -
4:28:16 +
4:28:44 -
4:31:36 +
4:32:28

4:32:42 +
4:32:56

4:33:59 +
4:34:.07 -
4:36:04 -
4:38:37 +
4:39:25 -
4:40:28 +
4:40:49 -
4:44:19 +
4:4541 -
4:48:11 -
4:48:23

4:52:25 +
5:02:37 +

port
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ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

- Mens 12 Stage Stage 12 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 lan Rawlinson Tipton Har A 1446 41017 0 26 Graham Silburn DISQUALIFIED 15:02 4:34:14 +
2 Michael Williams Leeds City A 1542 4:13:12 0 27 Patrick Miller Barrow & F 16:08 4:34:40 -
3 C Warburton NottsAc A 15:.08 4:14:13 0 28 Damian Carr CoventryG 1532 4:3445 +
4  Biniam Ande Birchfield 14:40 41525+ 1 29 Philip George Les Croups A 17:.05 4:36:06 -
5  Stuart Major Newham & E 15:34 41553 - 1 30 Aaron Barker Rossendale 16:03 4:36:14 +
6  Stephen Davies Belgrave H 1427 41701+ 1 31 Thomas Salmon Notts Ac B 16:21 4:36:30 -
7 Richard Batchelor  Aldershot 16144 41744 - 1 32 Matthew Thomas Swansea Ha 15:23 4:36:38 +
8 Lewis Millar Central Ac 1456 41839+ 1 33 AlanPit Stroud & D 18:09 4:38:57
9  Alan Turnbull Bedford&C 16:17 41853 - 1 34 AaronLowery Leeds City B 17:14 4:40:02 +
10 Alan Ashton LiverpoolH 1554 421111+ 1 35 Paul Leppard Hillingdon 17:50 4:40:32
11 Chris Panayiotou  Highgate H 16:13 421115 - 1 36 Jason Richards Tipton Har B 17:55 4:41:.03 +
12 Angus Holford Woodford G 15:39  4:21:24 0 37 Chris Harlan-Marks Bournville 18:20 4:41:16
13 Bryan Clark Corstorphi 15:37 42207 + 1 38 Richard Guillaume Hallamshir 17:39 4:41:25 +
14 Wiliam Coyle Shettlesto 16:33 42245 - 1 39 Russell Devitt Shaftesbur 22:26 44241 -
15 Andrew Reeves Serpentine A 16:23 4:24:21 0 40 Marwan Khoueiry Holmfirth 19112 44311
16 Robert Hughes Salford Ha A 1556 42456 + 1 41 Lloyd Kempson Nene Valle 18:23 4:43:37
17 Paul Waterston Morpeth Ha 17:10 425116 - 1 42 A Tsolakis BRATS 18:15 4:4541
18 James Smith Southampto 16:24 4:27:19 0 43 Peter Shaw Rotherham 18:11 4:45:45
19 Thomas Cox Tonbridge 1547 42735+ 1 44 Frederic Tremblay  RoySutCold 17:13  4:48:49 +
20 Daniel Johnson Gateshead 16:14 42739 - 1 45 Rober Lee CityStoke 21:07 44951
21 Adrian Nutter Stockport 16:44 4:28:36 0 46 John Nugus Serpentine B 17:04 4:50:00 +
22 Jack Swallow Blackheath 16:31 4:29:34 + 2 47 Matthew Applegate  Cambridge 17:19 4:50:.01 +
23 Dan Hale KentAc 16:53 4:29:38 0 48 Philip Harries Derby AC 22:26 45042 -
24  Steven Townley Sale Harri A 17112 42941 - 2 49 Tom Martin Team Bath 18:08 4:52:.07 +
25 Basil Wallace Herne Hill 17.05 4:32:35 0 50 Steve Needs Telford Ac 20:22 45250 -

51 Philip Scarr Halesowen 17:38 4:53:42 +

52 Trevor Rayner Salford Ha B 17:34 4:56:11 +

53 Robert Rainsford Heanor Run 2241 45648 -

54  Stephen Carter Keighley&C 18:20 4:57:45

55 Tom Clarke Wolverhamp 18:13 4:58:41

56 AlanKerr Bridgend A 18:33  4:59:22

57 Peter Fraser Wirral Ac 1857 5:03:16

58 Ashley Ross Bromsgrove 17:48 5:06:11 +

59 Greg Julian Trentham R 21:03 5:.06:44 -

60 Martin McGann East Chesh 2159 5:10:10 -

61 Steve Heslop Scunthorpe 24:18 5:16:43

62 Rob Scott Les Croups B 23147 5:26:24

Fastest runners over stage 12:

1 Stephen Davies Belgrave H 14:27

2 Biniam Ande Birchfield 14:40

3 lan Rawlinson Tipton Har A 14:46

4 Lewis Millar Central Ac 14:56

5 Graham Silburn DISQUALIFIED 15:02

6 C Warburton Notts Ac A 15:08

7 Matthew Thomas Swansea Ha 15:23

8 Damian Carr Coventry G 15:32

9 Stuart Major Newham & E 15:34

10Bryan Clark Corstorphi 15:37

ort
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ERRA National Road Relays

at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

Mens 12 Stage — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1  TiptonHarriers ‘A’ 4:10:17 10 LiverpoolHarriers&AC 4:21:11
1 AdrianHolliday (5) 2626 2 lanMitchell (20 1445 1 DanielCliffe (18) 2657 2 lanLawton (16)
3 lanWiliams (3) 2719 4 PhiipHinch (3) 1453 3 MatthewJackson (11) 2749 4 StephenBroadhurst(11)
5 MartinWiliams (1) 2644 6 MattGranger (1) 1503 5 JohnMcCole (10) 2727 6 John Ashcroft (12)
7 BenGamble (1) 2719 8 DanielBeier (1) 1459 7 RickyChallinor (11) 2804 8 SWynne-Wiliams (14)
9 Michael Aspinall (1) 2630 10 RossJones (1) 1447 9 DavidMountford (12) 2747 10 FrederickGroves (12)
11 NeilBurton (1) 2646 12 lanRawlinson (1) 1446 11 BenRussell (11) 2724 12 AlanAshton (10)
2 LeedsCity AthleticClub ‘AT 4:13:12 11 Highgate Harriers 4:21:15
1 JamesSmith (6) 2626 2 MichaelBurrett (11) 1520 1 BenjaminNoad (16) 2647 2 ClenSaqui (15)
3 JamesWalsh (2 2614 4 MichaelSalter (1) 1506 3 RichardScott (12) 2754 4 JamesParker (15)
5 MatthewClough (4) 2803 6 DaleWorton (4) 1520 5 DavidBruce (13) 2721 6 RobelBahelbi 14)
7 JamesWilkinson (20 2621 8 Stevelisgo (2 1517 7 HenryDodwell (12) 2804 8 DuncanBurbidge (11)
9 SimonDeakin (2) 2647 10 CarlSmith (2) 1450 9 BenPochee (11) 2755 10 JonathanDeane (11)
11 AlanBuckley (20 2746 12 MichaelWiliams (20 1542 11 RyanMcKinlay (10) 28:05 12 ChrisPanayiotou (11)
3  Notts AC 6C ‘A’ 4:14:13 12 Woodford Green & Essex Ladies 4:21:24
1 TimHartley (20) 2702 2 MarkThompson (17) 1504 1 DanielAgustus (25) 27118 2 TimPrendergast (28)
3 BenNorris 9) 2730 4 BlaynePick 9) 1512 3 ThomasBeedell (29) 2842 4 Gavinlewis (23)
5 MatthewO'Dowd (9) 2733 6 TomBailey (11) 1525 5 MatthewGunby (19) 2717 6 EdShepherd (18)
7 Kevin Farrow 9) 2724 8 MattBlunden (9) 1517 7 HaroldWyber (18) 2847 8 OliverHeeks 12)
9 Aaron Scott 6) 2702 10 SamMitchell (4 1441 9 MatthewShone (13) 2825 10 BertiePowell (10)
11 JonathanThewlis (3) 2655 12 CWarburton (3) 1508 11 ThomasPlibersek (12) 2848 12 AngusHolford (12)
4  BirchfieldHarriers 4:15:25 13  Corstorphine Aac 4:22:07
1 SimonTonui (8) 2631 2 BenShaman (12) 1516 1 DouglasSelman (21) 2703 2 Andrew Christy (24)
3 JeanNdayisenga (20) 2858 4 WarrenFrey (14) 1441 3 KrisBerry (14) 2746 4 CalumMcKenzie a7)
5 BenLivesey (7) 2627 6 Andrew Kaar (8) 1541 5 KeithHood (17) 2801 6 MorayAnderson (15)
7 T Shifferaw (4) 2603 8 AdamWatt 4) 1529 7 RossMine (15) 2832 8 AdamPriestley a7)
9 ZakKihara (3) 2703 10 JamesTrollope (3) 1416 9 MickeyBreen (15) 2822 10 StevenO'Brien (13)
11 JonathanGoringe  (5) 3020 12 BiniamAnde (4 1440 11 DemotCummins  (14) 2816 12 BryanClark (13)
5 Newham & EssexBeagles AC 4:15:53 14  Shettlestone Harriers 4:22:45
1 lanGrime (31) 2749 2 JamesShane (22) 1425 1 ThomasFay (13) 2640 2 AmanuelHagos 9)
3 StephenDawes (10) 2723 4 SteveHepples (7) 1458 3 DanielBradford (5) 2715 4 MatthewTurner 6)
5 Olly Laws (15) 2849 6 FrankBaddick (10) 1416 5 LachlanOates 6) 2721 6 AndrewLitle 9)
7 KaimStone 8) 2707 8 TomGayle (8) 1514 7 MichaelDeason (10) 2742 8 AdamlLee (10)
9 JameskEllis (4) 2652 10 BrynReynolds (7) 1607 9 AdamPeters (14) 30:12 10 lanJohnston (14)
11 DaveMitchinson 4) 2719 12 StuartMajor (5) 1534 11 PaulSorrie (13) 2745 12 WiliamCoyle 14)
6 BelgraveHarriers 4:17:01 15 SerpentineRC ‘A’ 4:24:21
1 MartinHolm (50) 2922 2 StephenSharp (34) 1443 1 RichardPhilips (32) 2750 2 RoryMaguire (33
3 AndrewConnick (32) 28:18 4 NicholasGoolab (22) 1447 3 HughTorry (28) 2752 4 CalumMartin (31)
5 JamesKelly (20) 2723 6 JBlackledge (20) 1604 5 NicholasTorry (23) 2651 6 MiguelBranco (22)
7 RDessaix-Chin (16) 2721 8 NeilSpeaight (13) 1529 7 AodhO'Neill (21) 28116 8 DaveMorgan (20)
9 MichaelMulhare (10) 2655 10 RichardWard (9) 1530 9 HendrikZietsman (17) 2831 10 RickWeston (16)
11 Paskar Owor (7) 2642 12 StephenDavies (6) 14227 11 WilGreen (15) 2828 12 Andrew Reeves 15)
7  AldershotFarnham & District 4:17:44 16 SalfordHarriers&AC ‘A’ 4:24:56
1 AdamClarke (10) 2634 2 JoshuaGorecki (6) 1449 1 BenjaminRiddell (27) 2724 2 PumlaniBangani 27)
3 NeilPhilips (18) 2916 4 AaronHarris (12) 1431 3 TarusEly (16) 27119 4 JamesKovacs (36)
5 StevenConnor (11) 2729 6 BenMoreau (6) 1431 5 AndiJones (27) 2643 6 DavidHudson (28)
7 FraserThompson (7) 2713 8 Andrew Provost 6) 1524 7 Matthew Shaw (25) 2810 8 DavidLockett (26)
9 JoeMorwood (5) 2712 10 FergusO'Reilly (5) 1554 9 JoshTighe (21) 2818 10 SimonBruton (18)
11 Mathew Ashton (6) 2807 12 RichardBatchelor (7) 1644 11 TomComthwaite (17) 27:24 12 RobertHughes (16)
8 CentralAC 4:18:39 17 MorpethHarriers&AC 4:25:16
1 AlexanderHendry (14) 2643 2 AndrewButchart (7) 1447 1 MatthewNicholson (23) 27:12 2 LewisTimmins (13)
3 JohnNewsom 4 2709 4 TomWatson (10) 16223 3 MichaelDawson (17) 2837 4 BenjaminHarison (20)
5 RobertRussell 8) 2705 6 CameronMine (7) 1506 5 PeterNewton (14) 2647 6 JamesTaylor (16)
7 RossHouston (5) 2639 8 ScottMcDonald (3 1513 7 lanHarding (17) 2831 8 DavidSwinburne  (16)
9 MatthewSutherland (8) 2859 10 RossMilne (8) 1656 9 RossFloyd (16) 28:33 10 ThomasStraughan (15)
11 MichaelWright 9) 2843 12 LewisMillar (8) 1456 11 SamForester (16) 2844 12 PaulWaterston a7)
9 Bedford&County AC 4:18:53 18 Southampton Athletic Club 4:27:19
1 NeilsonHall (3 2613 2 MatthewBergin (3 1459 1 StevenPhilips (22) 2704 2 MartinJohnson (25)
3 DarrenDeed (1) 2614 4 AlexanderBellew (2) 1549 3 MatthewBennett (23) 2822 4 MattHibberd (21)
5 MatthewJanes (3) 2736 6 RyanParker (20 1519 5 AlexWall-Clarke  (22) 2810 6 JeremyCurtis (23)
7 StevenNaylor (3) 2659 8 RichardPowell (5) 1612 7 MatthewRevier (20) 27:44 8 RussellOsborn (19)
9 WillMacKay (7) 2823 10 MitchellBurton (6) 1513 9 JamieKnapp (19) 2953 10 PeterMerritt (19)
11 StevenHerring (8) 2939 12 AlanTumnbull 9) 1617 11 TomMuddiman (18) 29:18 12 JamesSmith (18)
port
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15.07
15:10
15:39
1718
16:35
1554

1514
15:39
16:00
16:00
16:03
16:13

16:03
15.09
15.00
15:.04
15:12
15:39

15:18
1547
1512
16:20
1553
15:37

1455
15:25
16:02
16:18
16:37
16:33

16:13
16:17
15:48
16:07
15:45
16:23

1543
19:19
16:22
16:14

15:56



ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

19 TonbridgeAC 4:27:35
1 LucaRusso (33) 2755 2 JamieBryant (31)
3 BenCole (26) 2737 4 KarimHabibi (26)
5 DanielBradley (25) 2825 6 GregCole 27)
7 RyanDriscoll (26) 2844 8 AndrewWalpole 27
9 AndrewCombs (22) 2731 10 GraemeSaker (20)
11 ChrisLloyd (20) 29119 12 ThomasCox (19)
20 GatesheadHarriers&AC 4:27:39
1 ChristopherParr  (28) 2726 2 RyanStephenson (18)
3 ConradFranks (21) 2840 4 RossMurray 8)
5 TimmyCalder (16) 2854 6 CalumJohnson (13)
7 DChesser (19) 3008 8 MarcEliott (18)
9 SamHeamn (18) 2946 10 RobbieCostello a7)
11 Jason Stobbs (19) 31:24 12 DanielJohnson (20)
21  StockportHarriers&AC 4:28:36
1 PatrickMartin (1) 2601 2 KevanGarner (29)
3 JackMartin (13) 26227 4 StuartCameron (18)
5 Andrew Nixon (12) 2653 6 PaulPayne a7)
7 JackMorris (14) 2808 8 MikeShaw (21)
9 JamieLoxam (20) 29:32 10 DeanMatkin (23)
11 JScott-Buccleuch (21) 2852 12 AdrianNutter (21)
22 Blackheath AndBromleyHarrier 4:29:34
1 AndrewRayner (19) 2700 2 JamesPoole 5)
3 PeterTucker (24) 2951 4 PhiipSesemann (24)
5 MichaelSkinner (18) 2642 6 StephenCavey (19)
7 BenCockburn (22) 3031 8 DavidMcKinlay (22)
9 JamieDarling (25) 30:14 10 lanFirth 1)
11 Danny Brewer (24) 3031 12 Jack Swallow (22)
23  KentAC 4:29:38
1 JamesSavage (44) 2840 2 Andrew Dunwoody (41)
3 JohnGilbert (25) 2651 4 PaulPollock (16)
5 ChrisGreenwood (21) 29113 6 CalumFraser (24)
7 StuartBeaney (23) 2924 8 JackWilson (24)
9 PhilipSanders (24) 2916 10 GeorgeQuinn (24)
11 PaulBell (23) 2937 12 DanHale (23)
24 SaleHarriersManchester ‘A’ 4:29:41
1 JamesBailey (12) 2640 2 NickSamuels (10)
3 CharlesHulson (7) 2741 4 NiallBrooks (5)
5 GarethRaven (5) 2705 6 CalumGreenwood (5)
7 Andrew Blair (13) 3046 8 MichaelKimartin 15)
9 Peter Crawford (23) 3218 10 DeanHardman (22)
11 David Howlett (22) 2956 12 StevenTownley (24)
25 HerneHillHarriers 4:32:35
1 BenPaviour (35) 2759 2 MichaelDyer (30)
3 CBusaileh (30) 2823 4 KeithNewton (30)
5 JohnKettle (28) 2852 6 MikeCummings (26)
7 Mohammedismaill (27) 29118 8 JonathanHenderson (25)
9 SimonCoombes (28) 3208 10 DeronFagan (26)
11 MatthewDonnery (25) 2921 12 BasilWallace (25)
26 Barrow & Furness Striders AC 4:34:40
1 PeterHuck (7) 2629 2 CWinward 21
3 lainQuinn (19) 2830 4 DavidHook 27)
5 PhilipWaite (29) 2922 6 PeterSavage (29)
7 JonathanBenson (31) 30:08 8 GarryDixon (29)
9 JedBartlett (29) 2941 10 RayJones (28)
11 ToddOates (26) 3007 12 PatrickMiller 27)
27  CoventryGodivaHarriers 4:34:45
1 HarveySpeed (42) 2829 2 RyanKenny (32)
3 ScottHazell (31) 2819 4 ChrisBannon (25)
5 EmersonCombstock(34) 31:34 6 JonathanWhite (33)
7 Alistair Smith (30) 2813 8 JamesParrott (28)
9 NigelMarley (30) 3008 10 MartynBrunt 27)
11 Daniel Taylor (29) 3126 12 DamianCar (28)

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

15557
15:56
16:38
1718
16:28
1547

1644

14:20
16:07
15:37
16 06

16 31

1555
14:21
16:00
16:40
16:48
16553

1459
1445
15:34
16:25
16:20
17:12

15:48
1553
1514
15:39
16:55
17.05

15:44
16:51
16:55
16:21
18:24
16:08

15:27
15:.06
16:42
16:23
17:26
15:32

28 LesCroupiers

1 HuwEvans (45) 2849 2
3 ChristianCobbold  (37) 29:.07 4
5 StuartCrees (40) 3007 6
7 StephenPaterson (35) 2846 8
9 NicholasDukes (34) 30118 10
11 CPristavec (27) 2913 12

29 Rossendale Harriers & AC

1 ChristopherFell (38) 2811 2
3 NickSchofield (41) 2936 4
5 JosephJohnston  (35) 2852 6
7 GrantCunliffe (34) 2913 8
9 AndrewGrenfell (36) 30:35 10
11 PhilipBolton (31) 2928 12
30 Notts AC 6C

1 RichardDarling (52) 2938 2
3 JarratPerkins (44) 2909 4
5 JohnMuddeman  (39) 30112 6
7 RobStafford-Keal (33) 29:06 8
9 Andrew Warburton (32) 28:28 10
11 MatthewJudson ~ (30) 3142 12

31 SwanseaHarriers
1 StevenDavies (36) 2807 2
3 MarcHobbs (33) 2712 4
5 SullivanSmith (33) 2723 6
7 AfanHumphries (40) 3011 8
9 GuySmith (37) 2916 10
11 ConDavies (34) 31:32 12
32 Stroud & District AC
AnderRussell (15) 2644 2
3 JosephDalgleish  (15) 2810 4
5 CarlFrapwell (24) 2958 6
7 LeeRankin (24) 3015 8
9 GeorgeRobinson  (27) 3154 10
11 David Stanton (33) 3309 12
33  LeedsCity AthleticClub
1 LeonFoster (59) 3025 2
3 AlexanderDavy  (46) 29111 4
5 PeterBranney (44) 3007 6
7 CNeedham (43) 3151 8
9 BenDyson (40) 31:13 10
11 MarkBryant (36) 3124 12
34 Hillingdon AC
MartinBateman (46) 2905 2
3 RobertThompson  (38) 2852 4
5 CarlYates (36) 2949 6
7 RichardMann (42) 3006 8
9 SamBlanshard (38) 2951 10
11 DanielThompson ~ (35) 2955 12
35 TiptonHarriers
DeanHill (62) 3040 2
3 RichardKay (1) 2834 4
5 NevWatson (46) 2953 6
7 MalcolmEustace  (38) 2743 8
9 MichaelBuntin (35) 31.08 10
11 KevinFreeman (38) 3310 12
36 BournvilleHarriers
1 GaryBlackman (30) 2743 2
3 RobAndrew (42) 2926 4
5 GarethCadd 43) 2934 6
7 RichardBayliss (44) 3053 8
9 OrlandoCorea (41) 2923 10
11 MattCook (37) 2930 12
email graham@race-results.co.uk
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‘A’ 4:36:06
JeromeEdwards  (38)
RobertSage (38)
RichardBullen (42)
EdwardDonovan  (33)
Tomos Jeffery (33)
PhillipGeorge (29)

4:36:14
Andrew Buttery (39)
JosephMoores (39)
SeanMolloy (35)
Andrew Fell (35)
Ashley Kay (35)
AaronBarker (30)

‘B> 4:36:30
RobertNeedham (49)
ChrisMcGurk (35)
EyobHuruy (36)
JohnHioms (36)
Stevelong (30)
ThomasSamon (31)

4:36:38
PaulTobin (50)
DanielHiscox (43)
MatthewGurmin (38)
DavidRees (41)
DavidNotman (32)
MatthewThomas  (32)

4:38:57
ThomasPumell (19)
BenColdray 13)
BrettHalliwell 21
AaronPhelps (23)
Patrick Tarry 25)
AlanPitt (33)

‘B’ 4:40:02
DanielDavis (52)
Elliot Todd 42)
GavinChatterton 37)
SamBucknall (39)
ChristopherWright  (37)
Aaron Lowery (34)

4:40:32
DeanClark (42)
AnupamDas (34)
RobertPoulter (43)
JasonBurke (42)
EdwardCampbell  (38)
PaulLeppard (35)

‘B’ 4:41:03
LeeWhitehouse (62)
PhillipWilson (48)
BryanMills (45)
StevenAbrahams  (34)
PhilipClamp (34)
JasonRichards (36)

4:41:16
HeathMason (45)
SamChatwin (44)
StuartPearson (44)
ChrisTarren (45)
CCollins (42)

ChrisHarlan-Marks (37)

i

1525
1551
1557
1559
1525
17:14

1540
1557
1847
17:13
17:27
17:50

17:09
16:18
16:30
1542
16:21
1755

17:.06
17:04
17:33
17:39
17:.05
18:20



ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

37 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield 4:41:25 46 Cambridge & Coleridge AC
1 TomJenkins (39) 2813 2 MichaelSprot (40) 1618 1 Noelcaroll (56) 3000 2
3 Andrew Thake (35) 2851 4 DavidSprot (37) 1628 5 DO'Seaghdah (53) 3025 4
5 MellardZac (38) 3005 6 CraigFishwick (34) 1630 5 MichaelSalt (53) 3131 6
7 ArmandBush (36) 2955 8 lanHil (37) 16557 KyeLiddle (50) 29:36 8
9 TimRobinson (42) 3329 10 ScottWilson (40) 1637 g jEscalante-Phill (50) 3118 10
11 DeanFurniss (39) 3025 12 RichardGuillaume  (38) 17:39 11 johnUff 48) 3021 12
38 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers 4:42:41 47  DerbyAthleticClub
1 ThomasBedford (40) 2821 2 AnthonyWhiteman (26) 1429 ¢ JonathanGilby @ 2620 2
3 DanDavies (27) 2858 4 EuanMacKenzie (28) 1552 3 joshuaBull (6) 2814 4
5 WilRyle-Hodges (26) 28:38 6 SagieBenaim (25) 15305 AdamFozzard (32) 3147 6
7 AnthonyJackson (28) 2948 8 TimParkin (30) 1916 7 ThomasLawrence (37) 3120 8
9 NeilAddison (26) 2743 10 RayPowell (29) 1951 9 JohnKnibh (44) 3226 10
11 RonanBreen (32) 3149 12 RussellDevitt (39) 22:26 11 RichardWilson (44) 3057 12
39 HolmfirthHarriersAC 4:43:11 48 Team Bath Athletics Club
1 RichardAnderson (34) 2759 2 MarkBuckingham  (23) 1421 1 panielJones (53) 2952 2
7 MaxKaye (29) 2840 8 GeoffHall (32) 1807 1929 7StephenRose
9 MatthewJohnson (33) 30:39 10 JaredCroft (36) 1848 g NickBower (58) 1844 9
11 JanDurr (40) 3238 12 MarwanKhoueiry (40) 1912 1 Barry Awan (52) 1818 11
. 12 TomMartin (49) 18:08
40 NeneValleyHarriers 4:43:37 49 Telford AC 6
1 JohnHerbert (43) 2833 2 EdgarsSumskis (36) 1549 ¢ Daniel Young (48) 2915 2
3 MichaelMoore (40) 2941 4 AaronShepherd (41) 1643 3 3j3mieDavies (57) 3224 4
5 NicholasGrimer (42) 30:03 6 JohnNash (42) 1702 g RyanHeath (54) 3053 6
7 JamesVernau (41) 2957 8 JoshLunn (38) 1650 7 pavidTatton (53) 3310 8
9 AdamBirch (39) 30555 10 ChristopherMooney(39) 17:19 g pay\wWard 47) 2918 10
11 SeanBeard (41) 3222 12 LloydKempson (41) 1823 11 RussellAdams @7) 3156 12
41 BRATS 4:45:41 50 Halesowen Acc
1 JonathanTune (54) 2954 2 PaulThompson (43) 1452 1 MarkTumer (64) 3057 2
3 C Ashford (39) 2858 4 PeterBlackwell (45) 1748 5 RogerMallard (59) 3315 4
5 RichardWhite (47) 3121 6 NickLewis (47) 1655 g DanielCleary (55) 3029 6
7 BenClarson (47) 3133 8 AbayomiAdedimeji (47) 1749 7 David Turvey (54) 31.00 8
9 DanielRobinson (46) 3024 10 DavidMcNeil (44) 1742 9 MatthewAllen (52) 32:06 10
11 TimCarter (42) 30110 12 ATsolakis (42) 1815 11 Andrew Butler (52) 31:18 12
42  RotherhamHarriers&AC 4:45:45 51 Salford Harriers & AC
1 AidanJohnson (47) 2914 2 RhianHastey (46) 1545 1 Tomas Abyu (57) 3001 2
5 ChrisAdams (87) 2911 6 ChristopherMaris  (40) 17:34 5 parkSeed (65) 3242 6
7 KyleCraib (39) 2940 8 TomWaldron-Lynch (43) 19:05 7 pjichaelGrace (58) 3027 8
9 GaryClaxton (43) 31.05 10 Howard Darwin (42) 1803 9 HowardMead (55) 3045 10
11 JohnComrie (43) 3222 12 PeterShaw (43) 1811 11 Ercwiliams (53) 31:15 12
43  Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 4:48:49 52 HeanorRunningClub
1 CoalinMcAuley (67) 3147 2 PaulTerleski (65) 1658 1 cRainsford (26) 2721 2
3 NickCorker (54) 2909 4 SimonLees (63) 1607 3 | eePerkins (50) 3147 4
7 RussellSimpson (49) 3112 8 JohnFletcher (48) 1841 Ashley Deeming (48) 3039 8
9 SimonCorker (48) 3159 10 TonyHinchley (48) 1714 g StephenAshmore  (49) 3050 10
11 DavidLong (46) 3040 12 FredericTremblay (44) 17:13 11 TonyWeatherson  (51) 3341 12
44  City Of Stoke AC 4:49:51 53 Keighley & Craven AC
1 SebastianDuffy  (29) 27:39 2 AminNaeini 47) 1732 1 \WilSmith (37) 2810 2
3 StevenBazell (43) 2914 4 RobertCook (47) 1749 5 NigelBedell (49) 3011 4
5 OliverLangford (45) 2922 6 ThomasHendricken (46) 17:38 5 | girenceHellawell (51) 3120 6
7 DeanRichardson (45) 30145 8 LiamHendricken (44) 1647 7 RussellFairhurst (55) 3412 8
9 DarrenWashington (45) 31:32 10 CHarrison (43) 1824 9 AdamMcLean (54) 3314 10
11 DavidLee (45) 3202 12 RobertLee (45) 21.07 11 AndrewHardaker (54) 3241 12
45  SerpentineRC ‘B” 4:50:00 54  Wolverhampton & Bilston
1 EbrimaNoble (61) 30:37 2 JamieHogg (61) 1649 1 payHammond (49) 2918 2
3 RichardEdmonds (56) 3052 4 CharlesLescott (57) 1824 5 DanielVaughn (55) 3136 4
5 RichardMilner (56) 3130 6 NBarberisNegra (85) 1729 5 |anPincher (60) 3251 6
7 AndyRobbins (52) 3051 8 RichardFanning (51) 1725 JamesToddington  (59) 32:36 8
9 YariFontebasso  (51) 3140 10 CriagMartin (49) 1613 g RjichardRead (58) 3333 10
11 AndreaFraquelli  (49) 31.06 12 JohnNugus (46) 17:.04 11 DanielBrazier (55) 3000 12
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4:50:01
Andrew Shields (60)
AlanPritchard (54)
Mark Crook (53)
NeilCarrington (49)
JohnMorley (50)
MatthewApplegate (47)
4:50:42

Richard Weir 1)
CalumChambers  (19)
lanStevens (32)
Clive Toplass (40)
KeithDonald (45)
PhilipHarries (48)
4:52:07
SteveHale (64)
DaveGunstone (64)

ShaunVandenbrouck

(67)
DavidCoales (53)
AlanBuckingham  (50)
4:52:50
JohnSanders (54)
JohnGarmson (55)
ChrisBagshaw (52)
SamGarmson (52)
DaleWilkinson 47)
Steve Needs (50)
4:53:42
NicolasHazelwood (56)
MarkHadley (58)
MPark-Davies (57)
ChristopherRoyal ~ (53)
Andrew Nock (51)
Philip Scarr (51)
‘B” 4:56:11
SeanCordell (67)
GrahamChesters  (62)
DBrocklehurst (63)
CallumComeille (61)
ACastile (54)
TrevorRayner (52)
4:56:48
DarrenRidout (35)
BenRadboumne (49)
AlastairHobday (49)
Elliott Atkin (50)
MarkMorgan (46)
RobertRainsford (53)
4:57:45
LukasLee (51)
Liam Spencer (52)
Andrew Brett (52)
Steven Curtis (54)
Mark Knowles (53)
StephenCarter (54)
4:58:41
RyanHollinshead  (55)
Andrew Bave (56)
NigelShare (58)
MarkMoore (59)
Darren Edwards (56)
TomClarke (55)
S

17:17
17:42
1745
19:13
17:34
17:19

1441

17:18
1829

22:06

18:20
18.01

(62)
30:39
2955
28:24

1712
17:27

19:26
18:20
1721
18:51
1823
1734

16:53
17:03
17:28
20:59
16.02
22:41

17:39
17:49
18:13
18:08
17:48
18:20

17:14
18:23
17:39
1755
19:23
18:13



55 Bridgend AC

1 RobertAtkin (51) 2930 2
3 MatthewWells (45) 2950 4
5 GarethHardman  (52) 3422 6
7 RobertHunt (51) 3142 8
9 DylanEdwards (56) 3325 10
11 RichardDando (56) 3057 12
56  Wirral AC 6

1 MarkHulmston (65) 31.04 2
3 RonanKearney (65) 3356 4
5 XavierDesse (64) 3036 6
7 PeterScarrett (63) 3131 8
9 JonSeymour (61) 3147 10
11 MylesRobertson  (57) 3248 12

9 PaulAtkins
11 CliveDent

57 Bromsgrove & Redditch

1 AdamLloyd (58) 3022 2

3 MarkGraham (61) 3347 4

5 MarkAppleton 62) 3235 6

7 StephenBeddoe (64) 3541 8
1
1

58 TrenthamRC

1 CarlPlatt (60) 30:34 2
3 PhiipMainwaring  (60) 33:09 4
5 AndrewVickerman (58) 31.35 6
7 LeeJones (60) 3234 8
9 RobertTabbanor  (59) 3210 10
11 DanielJordan (58) 3444 12

59 EastCheshire Harriers & Tames

1 GaryMatthews (63) 3041 2
3 Andy Kay (52) 3126 4
5 FrancisDay (59) 3528 6
7 GavinBrowne (62) 3448 8
9 MarcusGregory  (60) 3526 10
11 BarryHirst (59) 37:13 12
60 Scunthorpe & District AC
1 GaryCrompton (66) 31:115 2
3 GavinMann (63) 3218 4
5 SamO'Neil (63) 3054 6
7 MichaelHemmings (65) 3421 8
9 ChristopherPayne (64) 3515 10
11 Lewis Stones (61) 3314 12
61 LesCroupiers

1 AlunJones (69) 3245 2
3 MatthewHopkins  (66) 3601 4
5 DavidJames (66) 3333 6
7 SimonHazel (66) 3623 8
9 DavidProud (65) 3626 10
11 MichaelMcGeoch  (62) 3436 12

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

4:59:22
MorganDavies (44)
MarkEmery (46)
MatthewHerbert (54)
JeffThomas (56)
Bryn Giriffiths (55)
AlanKerr (56)
5:03:16
KelvinDickinson (63)
JohnCross (65)
MatthewWebb (65)
Nick Wilson (64)
MartinQuinn (59)
PeterFraser (57)
5:06:11
SeanBowden (57)
AndrewFreeman  (61)
DamianLewis (60)
RaobertMole (63)
JamesHood (60)
Ashley Ross (58)
5:06:44
StephanWalley (58)
AdamBrearley (59)
Andrew Greensith  (59)
ChrisMosiuk (62)
DavidPickstock (57)
GregJulian (59)
5:10:10
SimonHorsefield (48)
Jake Littlehales (50)
JordanLittlehales  (56)
JosephHudak (57)
StephenRobinson  (58)
MartinMcGann (60)
5:16:43
William Cranston (66)
GregoryMorrell (63)
JoshuaReid (64)
MarkYork (65)
ArlenWilliams (62)
SteveHeslop (61)
‘B’ 5:26:24
lanWithers (68)
JeremyForshew  (66)
AlunDavies (66)
MatthewHooper (66)
EvattCummings (63)
Rob Scott (62)

1517
16:59
18:48

16:19
16:59
19.01
1859
19:37
21:03

14:36
16:31
17:09
16:32
18:21
21:59

1745
18:26
19:26
20:10
19:21
24:18

17:.07
18:33
19:.02
19:19
18:52
2347

PO~NOIWE

O~NUTWE O~NUTWE O~NUTWE

~NOU1WE

Disqualified -

Border Harriers & AC 4:34:14
JamesDouglas 9) 2632 2 HarryEar (20)
PeterHarrison (22) 2849 4 GrahamMilican (29)
JohnMason (31) 2957 6 ChrisNeil (31)
KevinBell (32) 30210 8 GraemeMason (31)
PeterOrr (31) 2937 10 TimothyOrr (31)

1 JasonHolmes (28) 30:34 12 DISQUALIFED (26)
Incomplete Teams:

Luton Athletic Club
DanielWoodgate ~ (24) 2717 2 DanielClorley 8)
TomasReilly (36) 3151 4 AndrewMcMulkin  (33)
Stuart Still (41) 31.00 6 Seanstil (39)
StuartBaird (46) 3319 8 OliverSaville (46)
ThomasDay (63) 5051 10 GrahamThomas (61)

Bristol & West Ac (Est. 1882)

JonathanWills (11) 2635 2 StephenFrancis 14)
Oliver Mott 8) 2723 4 TomRussel 4)
AngusMacLean (2) 2658 6 PhiipPary 3)
ShaunAntell 6) 2742 8 AdamSpeake ()]
OwainJones 9) 2917

SaleHarriers Manchester ‘B’

ColinGell (68) 3148 2 GlenComish (59)
ChrisDonnelly (58) 3150 4 PaulBarrett (60)
RichardEdwards (61) 3207 6 ChristopherHeys  (61)
Mike Ashby (61) 3229 8 GlenSavage (60)
EltonDavies (57) 32:27

Trafford Athletic Club
ThomasCharles  (41) 2825 2 JohnHowe (37)
JeffPrest (47) 3046 4 GarethWoodcock (51)
JoeMercer (48) 2948 6 MarkEvans (50)
EdwardHickling (56) 36:03 8 CliveFitzpatrick (55)

Cardiff Aac
TommyDavies (2) 2609 2 ShaneKerr 4

Cheltenham And County Harriers
AndyProphett (55) 30:00 2 JamesMiller (53)

Altrincham & District AC
DavidNorman a7) 26555

Spon
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15:24
14:29
15:30
1554

15:23
18:19
18:21
17:50

16:.02
18:07
19:15
17:36

15.05

1621
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Patrick Martin

T Shifferaw
Tommy Davies
Neilson Hall
James Walsh
Darren Deed
Jonathan Gilby
James Wilkinson
Adrian Holliday
James Smith
Ben Livesey
Jack Martin
Peter Huck
Michael Aspinall
Simon Tonui
James Douglas
Adam Clarke
Jonathan Wills
Ross Houston
James Bailey
Thomas Fay
Michael Skinner
Paskar Owor
Alexander Hendry
Andi Jones
Martin Williams
Ander Russell
Neil Burton
Simon Deakin
Peter Newton
Benjamin Noad
Nicholas Torry
John Gilbert
James Ellis
Andrew Nixon
David Norman
Jonathan Thewlis
Michael Mulhare
Daniel Cliffe
Angus MaclLean
Steven Naylor
Andrew Rayner
Aaron Scott

Tim Hartley

Zak Kihara
Douglas Selman
Steven Phillips
Robert Russell
Gareth Raven
Kairn Stone
John Newsom
Joe Morwood
Matthew Nicholson
Marc Hobbs
Fraser Thompson
Daniel Bradford
Daniel Woodgate
Matthew Gunby
Daniel Agustus
Tarus Elly

Ben Gamble
Dave Mitchinson
lan Williams

C Rainsford

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

Fastest of all long legs

Stockport
Birchfield
Cardiff Aa
Bedford&C
Leeds City
Bedford&C
Derby AC
Leeds City
Tipton Har
Leeds City
Birchfield
Stockport
Barrow & F
Tipton Har
Birchfield
Border Har
Aldershot
Bristol&W
Central Ac
Sale Harri
Shettlesto
Blackheath
Belgrave H
Central Ac
Salford Ha
Tipton Har
Stroud & D
Tipton Har
Leeds City
Morpeth Ha
Highgate H
Serpentine
Kent Ac
Newham & E
Stockport
Altrincham
Notts Ac
Belgrave H
LiverpoolH
Bristol&W
Bedford&C
Blackheath
Notts Ac
Notts Ac
Birchfield
Corstorphi
Southampto
Central Ac
Sale Harri
Newham & E
Central Ac
Aldershot
Morpeth Ha
Swansea Ha
Aldershot
Shettlesto
Luton Athl
Woodford G
Woodford G
Salford Ha
Tipton Har
Newham & E
Tipton Har
Heanor Run

>> >

26:01
26:03
26:09
26:13
26:14
26:14
26:20
26:21
26:26
26:26
26:27
26:27
26:29
26:30
26:31
26:32
26:34
26:35
26:39
26:40
26:40
26:42
26:42
26:43
26:43
26:44
26:44
26:46
26:47
26:47
26:47
26:51
26:51
26:52
26:53
26:55
26:55
26:55
26:57
26:58
26:59
27:00
27:02
27:02
27:03
27:03
27:04
27:05
27:05
27:07
27:09
27:12
27:12
27:12
27:13
27:15
27:17
27:17
27:18
27:19
27:19
27:19
27:19
27:21

R Dessaix-Chin
Lachlan Oates
David Bruce
Oliver Mott
Stephen Dawes
Sullivan Smith
James Kelly
Tom Cornthwaite
Ben Russell
Kevin Farrow
Benjamin Riddell
76 Christopher Parr
77 John McCole

78 Steven Connor
79 Ben Norris

80 Andrew Combs
81 Matthew O’'Dowd
82 Matthew Janes
83 Ben Cole

84 Sebastian Duffy
85 Charles Hulson
86 Michael Deason
= Shaun Antell

88 Malcolm Eustace
= Neil Addison

= Gary Blackman
91 Matthew Revier
92 Paul Sorrie

93 Alan Buckley

= Kiris Berry

95 David Mountford
96 lan Grime

= Matthew Jackson
98 Richard Phillips
99 Hugh Torry

100 Richard Scott
101 Ben Pochee

= Luca Russo
103 Richard Anderson
= Ben Paviour
105 Keith Hood

106 Matthew Clough
107 Henry Dodwell

= Ricky Challinor
109 Ryan McKinlay
110 Mathew Ashton

= Steven Davies
112 Jack Morris

113 Alex Wall-Clarke
Matthew Shaw
Joseph Dalgleish
Will Smith

117 Christopher Fell
118 Tom Jenkins

= Alistair Smith
120 Joshua Bull

121 Aodh O'Neill

= Dermot Cummins
123 Josh Tighe

= Andrew Connick
125 Scott Hazell

126 Thomas Bedford
127 Matthew Bennett
= Mickey Breen

)]
(o]

~
N

Belgrave H
Shettlesto
Highgate H
Bristol&W
Newham & E
Swansea Ha
Belgrave H
Salford Ha
LiverpoolH
Notts Ac
Salford Ha
Gateshead
LiverpoolH
Aldershot
Notts Ac
Tonbridge
Notts Ac
Bedford&C
Tonbridge
CityStoke
Sale Harri
Shettlesto
Bristol&W
Tipton Har
Shaftesbur
Bournville
Southampto
Shettlesto
Leeds City
Corstorphi
LiverpoolH
Newham & E
LiverpoolH
Serpentine
Serpentine
Highgate H
Highgate H
Tonbridge
Holmfirth
Herne Hill
Corstorphi
Leeds City
Highgate H
LiverpoolH
Highgate H
Aldershot
Swansea Ha
Stockport
Southampto
Salford Ha
Stroud & D
Keighley&C
Rossendale
Hallamshir
Coventry G
Derby AC
Serpentine
Corstorphi
Salford Ha
Belgrave H
Coventry G
Shaftesbur
Southampto
Corstorphi

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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27:21
27:21
27:21
27:23
27:23
27:23
27:23
27:24
27:24
27:24
27:24
27:26
27:27
27:29
27:30
27:31
27:33
27:36
27:37
27:39
27:41
27:42
27:42
27:43
27:43
27:43
27:44
27:45
27:46
27:46
27:47
27:49
27:49
27:50
27:52
27:54
27:55
27:55
27:59
27:59
28:01
28:03
28:04
28:04
28:05
28:07
28:07
28:08
28:10
28:10
28:10
28:10
28:11
28:13
28:13
28:14
28:16
28:16
28:18
28:18
28:19
28:21
28:22
28:22

ort
Spsoft



129 Will MacKay

= C Busaileh

131 Alan Buckingham
132 Matthew Shone

= Thomas Charles
= Daniel Bradley
135 Will Green

= Andrew Warburton
137 Harvey Speed
138 lain Quinn

= Alexander Hill
140 lan Harding

= Hendrik Zietsman
142 Ross Milne

143 John Herbert

= Ross Floyd

145 Richard Kay

146 Michael Dawson
147 Will Ryle-Hodges
148 Conrad Franks

= James Savage

= MaxKaye

151 Thomas Beedell
152 Michael Wright
153 Sam Forester

= Ryan Driscoll

155 Stephen Paterson
156 Harold Wyber

157 Thomas Plibersek
158 Olly Laws

= Peter Harrison

= Huw Evans

161 Andrew Thake
162 John Kettle

J Scott-Buccleuch
Robert Thompson
Joseph Johnston
166 Timmy Calder
167 C Ashford

= Dan Davies

= Jean Ndayisenga
170 Matthew Sutherland
171 Richard Smith
172 Martin Bateman
173 Rob Stafford-Keal
174 Christian Cobbold
175 Jarrat Perkins

= Nick Corker

177 Chris Adams

= Alexander Davy
179 Grant Cunliffe

= Chris Greenwood
= C Pristavec

182 Steven Bazell

= Aidan Johnson
184 Daniel Young

185 Neil Phillips

= Philip Sanders

= Guy Smith

188 Owain Jones

189 Paul Hammond
Mohammed Ismail
Tom Muddiman
Paul Ward

193 Chris Lloyd

194 Matthew Donnery
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ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

Bedford&C
Herne Hill
Team Bath
Woodford G
Trafford A
Tonbridge
Serpentine
Notts Ac
Coventry G
Barrow & F
Team Bath
Morpeth Ha
Serpentine
Corstorphi
Nene Valle
Morpeth Ha
Tipton Har
Morpeth Ha
Shaftesbur
Gateshead
Kent Ac
Holmfirth
Woodford G
Central Ac
Morpeth Ha
Tonbridge
Les Croups
Woodford G
Woodford G
Newham & E
Border Har
Les Croups
Hallamshir
Herne Hill
Stockport
Hillingdon
Rossendale
Gateshead
BRATS
Shaftesbur
Birchfield
Central Ac
Holmfirth
Hillingdon
Notts Ac
Les Croups
Notts Ac
RoySutCold
Rotherham
Leeds City
Rossendale
Kent Ac

Les Croups
CityStoke
Rotherham
Telford Ac
Aldershot
Kent Ac
Swansea Ha
Bristol&W
Wolverhamp
Herne Hill
Southampto
Telford Ac
Tonbridge
Herne Hill

W > w

28:23
28:23
28:24
28:25
28:25
28:25
28:28
28:28
28:29
28:30
28:30
28:31
28:31
28:32
28:33
28:33
28:34
28:37
28:38
28:40
28:40
28:40
28:42
28:43
28:44
28:44
28:46
28:47
28:48
28:49
28:49
28:49
28:51
28:52
28:52
28:52
28:52
28:54
28:58
28:58
28:58
28:59
29:03
29:05
29:06
29:07
29:09
29:09
29:11
29:11
29:13
29:13
29:13
29:14
29:14
29:15
29:16
29:16
29:16
29:17
29:18
29:18
29:18
29:18
29:19
29:21

195 Martin Holm

= Oliver Langford

= Philip Waite
198 Orlando Corea
199 Stuart Beaney
200 Rob Andrew
201 Philip Bolton
202 Matt Cook

= Robert Atkin
204 Jamie Loxam
205 Gareth Cadd
206 Nick Schofield

= Kye Liddle
208 Peter Orr

= Paul Bell
210 Richard Darling
211 Steven Herring
212 Kyle Craib
213 Jed Bartlett

= Michael Moore
215 Sam Hearn
216 Joe Mercer

= Anthony Jackson
218 Carl Yates
219 Matthew Wells
220 Peter Tucker

= Sam Blanshard
222 Daniel Jones
223 Jamie Knapp

= Nev Watson
225 Jonathan Tune
226 David Coales

= Armand Bush

= Daniel Thompson
229 David Howlett
230 James Vernau

= John Mason
232 Carl Frapwell
233 Daniel Brazier

= Noel Carroll

= Andy Prophett
236 Tomas Abyu
237 Nicholas Grimer
238 Mellard Zac
239 Richard Mann
240 Todd Oates

= Stuart Crees

= Peter Branney
243 Nigel Marley

= Jonathan Benson

= D Chesser
246 Tim Carter

= Kevin Bell
248 Afan Humphries

= Nigel Bedell
250 Adam Peters

= John Muddeman
252 Jamie Darling
253 Paul Smith

= Lee Rankin
255 Nicholas Dukes
256 Jonathan Goringe
257 John Uff
258 Adam Lloyd
259 Mark Bridges
260 Daniel Robinson

Belgrave H
CityStoke
Barrow & F
Bournville
Kent Ac
Bournville
Rossendale
Bournville
Bridgend A
Stockport
Bournville
Rossendale
Cambridge
Border Har
Kent Ac
Notts Ac
Bedford&C
Rotherham
Barrow & F
Nene Valle
Gateshead
Trafford A
Shaftesbur
Hillingdon
Bridgend A
Blackheath
Hillingdon
Team Bath
Southampto
Tipton Har
BRATS
Team Bath
Hallamshir
Hillingdon
Sale Harri
Nene Valle
Border Har
Stroud & D
Wolverhamp
Cambridge
Cheltenham
Salford Ha
Nene Valle
Hallamshir
Hillingdon
Barrow & F
Les Croups
Leeds City
Coventry G
Barrow & F
Gateshead
BRATS
Border Har
Swansea Ha
Keighley&C
Shettlesto
Notts Ac
Blackheath
Holmfirth
Stroud & D
Les Croups
Birchfield
Cambridge
Bromsgrove
RoySutCold
BRATS

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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29:22
29:22
29:22
29:23
29:24
29:26
29:28
29:30
29:30
29:32
29:34
29:36
29:36
29:37
29:37
29:38
29:39
29:40
29:41
29:41
29:46
29:48
29:48
29:49
29:50
29:51
29:51
29:52
29:53
29:53
29:54
29:55
29:55
29:55
29:56
29:57
29:57
29:58
30:00
30:00
30:00
30:01
30:03
30:05
30:06
30:07
30:07
30:07
30:08
30:08
30:08
30:10
30:10
30:11
30:11
30:12
30:12
30:14
30:15
30:15
30:18
30:20
30:21
30:22
30:23
30:24

ort
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261 Leon Foster

= D O’Seaghdah

= Dean Furniss
264 Michael Grace
265 Daniel Cleary
266 Danny Brewer

= Ben Cockburn
268 Carl Platt

= Jason Holmes
270 Andrew Grenfell
271 Xavier Desse
272 Ebrima Noble
273 Stephen Rose

= David Smith
Ashley Deeming
Matthew Johnson
277 Dean Hill

= David Long

279 Gary Matthews
280 Dean Richardson
= Howard Mead
282 Andrew Blair

= Jeff Prest

284 Stephen Ashmore
285 Andy Robbins
286 Richard Edmonds
287 Ryan Heath

= Richard Bayliss
289 Sam O'Neill

290 Adam Birch

291 Mark Turner

= Richard Dando

= Richard Wilson
294 Stuart Still

= David Turvey

296 Mark Hulmston
297 Gary Claxton

298 Andrea Fraquelli
= Mike Deegan
300 Michael Buntin
301 Russell Simpson
302 Ben Dyson

303 Gary Crompton

= Eric Williams
305 J Escalante-Phill
= Andrew Butler
307 Thomas Lawrence
= Laurence Hellawell
309 Richard White
310 MarkBryant

= Jason Stobbs

= Paul Clarke

313 Andy Kay

= Daniel Taylor
315 Richard Milner
316 Michael Salt

= Peter Scarrett
318 Darren Washington
= Con Davies

320 Ben Clarson

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Blrmmgham on Saturday 14th April 2012

Leeds City
Cambridge
Hallamshir
Salford Ha
Halesowen
Blackheath
Blackheath
Trentham R
Border Har
Rossendale
Wirral Ac
Serpentine
Team Bath
Rotherham
Heanor Run
Holmfirth
Tipton Har
RoySutCold
East Chesh
CityStoke
Salford Ha
Sale Harri
Trafford A
Heanor Run
Serpentine
Serpentine
Telford Ac
Bournville
Scunthorpe
Nene Valle
Halesowen
Bridgend A
Derby AC
Luton Athl
Halesowen
Wirral Ac
Rotherham
Serpentine
Salford Ha
Tipton Har
RoySutCold
Leeds City
Scunthorpe
Salford Ha
Cambridge
Halesowen
Derby AC
Keighley&C
BRATS
Leeds City
Gateshead
Heanor Run
East Chesh
Coventry G
Serpentine
Cambridge
Wirral Ac
CityStoke
Swansea Ha
BRATS

321 Emerson CombstockCoventry G

322 Andrew Vickerman
323 Daniel Vaughn
324 Yari Fontebasso
325 Matthew Judson

= Robert Hunt
327 Lee Perkins
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Trentham R
Wolverhamp
Serpentine
Notts Ac
Bridgend A
Heanor Run

(osigvevy]

30:25
30:25
30:25
30:27
30:29
30:31
30:31
30:34
30:34
30:35
30:36
30:37
30:39
30:39
30:39
30:39
30:40
30:40
30:41
30:45
30:45
30:46
30:46
30:50
30:51
30:52
30:53
30:53
30:54
30:55
30:57
30:57
30:57
31:00
31:00
31:04
31:05
31:06
31:06
31:08
31:12
31:13
31:15
31:15
31:18
31:18
31:20
31:20
31:21
31:24
31:24
31:24
31:26
31:26
31:30
31:31
31:31
31:32
31:32
31:33
31:34
31:35
31:36
31:40
31:42
31:42
31:47

Adam Fozzard
Colin McAuley
Jon Seymour
331 Colin Gell
332 Ronan Breen
333 Chris Donnelly
334 C Needham

= Tomas Reilly
336 George Robinson
337 Russell Adams
338 Simon Corker
339 David Lee
340 Matthew Allen
341 Richard Edwards
342 Simon Coombes
343 Robert Tabbanor
344 Peter Crawford

= Gavin Mann
346 John Comrie

= Sean Beard
348 Jamie Davies
349 John Knibb
350 Elton Davies
351 Mike Ashby
352 Lee Jones
353 Mark Appleton
354 James Toddington
355 Jan Durr
356 Andrew Hardaker
357 Mark Seed
358 Alun Jones
359 Myles Robertson
360 lan Pincher
361 Philip Mainwaring
362 David Tatton

= Kevin Freeman
364 Adam McLean

= Lewis Stones
366 Roger Mallard
367 Stuart Baird
368 Dylan Edwards
369 Tim Robinson
370 Richard Read

= David James
372 Tony Weatherson
373 Mark Graham

= Andrew Maggs
375 Ronan Kearney
376 Russell Fairhurst
377 Michael Hemmings
378 Gareth Hardman
379 Paul Atkins
380 Michael McGeoch
381 Daniel Jordan
382 Gavin Browne
383 David Stanton
384 Christopher Payne
385 Marcus Gregory
386 Francis Day
387 Clive Dent
388 Stephen Beddoe
389 Matthew Hopkins
390 Edward Hickling
391 Simon Hazel
392 David Proud
393 Barry Hirst
394 Thomas Da

Derby AC
RoySutCold
Wirral Ac
Sale Harri
Shaftesbur
Sale Harri
Leeds City
Luton Athl
Stroud & D
Telford Ac
RoySutCold
CityStoke
Halesowen
Sale Harri
Herne Hill
Trentham R
Sale Harri
Scunthorpe
Rotherham
Nene Valle
Telford Ac
Derby AC
Sale Harri
Sale Harri
Trentham R
Bromsgrove
Wolverhamp
Holmfirth
Keighley&C
Salford Ha
Les Croups
Wirral Ac
Wolverhamp
Trentham R
Telford Ac
Tipton Har
Keighley&C
Scunthorpe
Halesowen
Luton Athl
Bridgend A
Hallamshir
Wolverhamp
Les Croups
Heanor Run
Bromsgrove
Team Bath
Wirral Ac
Keighley&C
Scunthorpe
Bridgend A
Bromsgrove
Les Croups
Trentham R
East Chesh
Stroud & D
Scunthorpe
East Chesh
East Chesh
Bromsgrove
Bromsgrove
Les Croups
Trafford A
Les Croups
Les Croups
East Chesh
Luton Athl
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31:47
31:47
31:47
31:48
31:49
31:50
31:51
31:51
31:54
31:56
31:59
32:02
32:06
32:07
32:08
32:10
32:18
32:18
32:22
32:22
32:24
32:26
32:27
32:29
32:34
32:35
32:36
32:38
32:41
32:42
32:45
32:48
32:51
33:09
33:10
33:10
33:14
33:14
33:15
33:19
33:25
33:29
33:33
33:33
33:41
33:47
33:47
33:56
34:12
34:21
34:22
34:28
34:36
34:44
34:48
35:09
35:15
35:26
35:28
35:39
35:41
36:01
36:03
36:23
36:26
37:13
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ERRA National Road Relays

€gs
Ross Murray Gateshead
Frank Baddick Newham & E
James Trollope Birchfield
Daniel Clorley Luton Athl
James Poole Blackheath
Mark Buckingham  Holmfirth
Paul Pollock Kent Ac
James Shane Newham & E
Stephen Davies Belgrave H
Anthony Whiteman Shaftesbur
Tom Russell Bristol&W
Ben Moreau Aldershot
Aaron Harris Aldershot
Simon Horsefield East Chesh
Biniam Ande Birchfield
Warren Frey Birchfield
Sam Mitchell Notts Ac
Ryan Stephenson Gateshead
Richard Weir Derby AC
Stephen Sharp Belgrave H
Lewis Timmins Morpeth Ha
lan Mitchell Tipton Har
Callum Johnson Gateshead
Niall Brooks Sale Harri
lan Rawlinson Tipton Har
Nicholas Goolab Belgrave H
Ross Jones Tipton Har
Andrew Butchart Central Ac
Joshua Gorecki Aldershot
Carl Smith Leeds City
Paul Thompson BRATS
Philip Hinch Tipton Har
Amanuel Hagos Shettlesto
Philip Hoole Rotherham
Lewis Millar Central Ac
Ben Coldray Stroud & D
Steve Hepples Newham & E
Matthew Bergin Bedford&C
Daniel Beier Tipton Har
Nick Samuels Sale Harri
Ed Shepherd Woodford G
Matt Granger Tipton Har
Mark Thompson Notts Ac
Oliver Heeks Woodford G
Shane Kerr Cardiff Aa
Cameron Milne Central Ac
Chris Bannon Coventry G
Michael Salter Leeds City
lan Lawton LiverpoolH
C Warburton Notts Ac
Gavin Lewis Woodford G
Stephen Broadhurst LiverpoolH
Bertie Powell Woodford G
Moray Anderson Corstorphi
Blayne Pick Notts Ac
Mitchell Burton Bedford&C
Scott McDonald Central Ac
Chris McGurk Notts Ac
Glen Saqui Highgate H
Tom Gayle Newham & E
Mike Cummings Herne Hill
Ben Sharman Birchfield
Morgan Davies Bridgend A
Steve Lisgo Leeds City
Matt Blunden Notts Ac
Andrew Christy Corstorphi

A
A

14:00
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:20
14:21
14:21
14:25
14:27
14:29
14:29
14:31
14:31
14:36
14:40
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:41
14:43
14:43
14:45
14:45
14:45
14:46
14:47
14:47
14:47
14:49
14:50
14:52
14:53
14:55
14:56
14:56
14:57
14:58
14:59
14:59
14:59
15:00
15:03
15:04
15:04
15:05
15:06
15:06
15:06
15:07
15:08
15:09
15:10
15:12
15:12
15:12
15:13
15:13
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:14
15:16
15:17
15:17
15:17
15:18
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67 Ryan Parker Bedford&C
68 Michael Burrett Leeds City
= David Notman Swansea Ha
= Dale Worton Leeds City
71 Glen Comish Sale Harri
= Matthew Thomas  Swansea Ha
73 Andrew Provost Aldershot

= Stephen Francis Bristol&W
75 Tom Bailey Notts Ac

= Christopher Wright Leeds City
= Daniel Davis Leeds City
= Matthew Turner Shettlesto
79 Thomas Purnell Stroud & D
80 Ryan Kenny Coventry G
81 Brett Halliwell Stroud & D
82 Neil Speaight Belgrave H
= Adam Watt Birchfield
84 Philip Parry Bristol&W
= Sagie Benaim Shaftesbur
= Richard Ward Belgrave H
87 Damian Carr Coventry G
88 Stuart Major Newham & E
= Callum Greenwood Sale Harri
90 Bryan Clark Corstorphi
= Stephen Cavey Blackheath
92 Jonathan HendersonHerne Hill
= Jerome Edwards Les Croups
= Angus Holford Woodford G
= John Ashcroft LiverpoolH
= James Parker Highgate H
97 Dean Clark Hillingdon
98 Martin Johnson Southampto
= Harry Earl Border Har
= Andrew Kaar Birchfield
101 T Travis-Pollard Holmfirth

= Michael Williams Leeds City
= Steven Abrahams  Tipton Har
104 Nicolas Hazelwood Halesowen
= Robert Needham  Notts Ac

= Benjamin Harrison Morpeth Ha
= Pumlani Bangani  Salford Ha
108 C Winward Barrow & F
109 Rick Weston Serpentine
= Rhian Hastey Rotherham
111 Matt Hibberd Southampto
112 Calum McKenzie Corstorphi
= Thomas Cox Tonbridge
114 Miguel Branco Serpentine
= Michael Dyer Herne Hill
116 Edgars Sumskis Nene Valle
= Alexander Bellew  Bedford&C
118 Robbie Costello Gateshead
119 Elliot Todd Leeds City
= Marc Elliott Gateshead
121 Jeremy Curtis Southampto
= Euan MacKenzie Shaftesbur
123 Steven O’'Brien Corstorphi
= Keith Newton Herne Hill
125 Alan Ashton LiverpoolH
= Adam Speake Bristol&W
= Fergus O'Reilly Aldershot
128 Aaron Phelps Stroud & D
= Andrew Dunwoody KentAc
130 Robert Hughes Salford Ha
= Karim Habibi Tonbridge
132 Stuart Cameron Stockport

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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15:19
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:23
15:23
15:24
15:24
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:26
15:27
15:28
15:29
15:29
15:30
15:30
15:30
15:32
15:34
15:34
15:37
15:37
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:39
15:40
15:41
15:41
15:41
15:42
15:42
15:42
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:43
15:44
15:45
15:45
15:46
15:47
15:47
15:48
15:48
15:49
15:49
15:50
15:51
15:51
15:52
15:52
15:53
15:53
15:54
15:54
15:54
15:55
15:55
15:56
15:56
15:57

ort
Spsoft



Anupam Das
Jamie Bryant
Gavin Chatterton
136 David Swinburne
137 Sam Bucknall

= Joseph Moores
139 Duncan Burbidge
= Calum Fraser

= Robel Bahelbi
142 Mark Morgan

= Andrew Little

= John Howe

145 Aaron Barker

= Jonathan Deane
= Tim Prendergast
148 lan Firth

J Blackledge
Andrew McMulkin
Simon Bruton
152 Edward Donovan
= David McKinlay
154 Simon Lees
Dave Morgan
Bryn Reynolds
Philip Sesemann
158 Patrick Miller
159 Richard Powell
160 Criag Martin
Rory Maguire
Chris Panayiotou
Graeme Mason
164 Daniel Johnson
= David Lockett
166 Callum Martin

= Alan Turnbull
168 Adam Lee

= Michael Sprot

= Phillip Wilson
171 Andrew Buttery

= Stephan Walley
173 Dean Hardman
= Adam Priestley
175 Sean Bowden
Philip Clamp
Garry Dixon
Thomas Salmon
James Miller
180 David Hudson

= Russell Osborn
182 Andrew Reeves
= James Parrott

= Tom Watson
185 James Smith
186 Michael Kilmartin
187 Robert Sage

= James Taylor
189 David Sprot

= Graeme Saker
191 Bryan Mills

= Craig Fishwick
193 Jack Swallow

= Jake Littlehales
195 Joseph Hudak
196 William Coyle
197 Frederick Groves
198 Oliver Saville
199 Scott Wilson

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

Hillingdon
Tonbridge
Leeds City
Morpeth Ha
Leeds City
Rossendale
Highgate H
Kent Ac
Highgate H
Heanor Run
Shettlesto
Trafford A
Rossendale
Highgate H
Woodford G
Blackheath
Belgrave H
Luton Athl
Salford Ha
Les Croups
Blackheath
RoySutCold
Serpentine
Newham & E
Blackheath
Barrow & F
Bedford&C
Serpentine
Serpentine
Highgate H
Border Har
Gateshead
Salford Ha
Serpentine
Bedford&C
Shettlesto
Hallamshir
Tipton Har
Rossendale
Trentham R
Sale Harri
Corstorphi
Bromsgrove
Tipton Har
Barrow & F
Notts Ac
Cheltenham
Salford Ha
Southampto
Serpentine
Coventry G
Central Ac
Southampto
Sale Harri
Les Croups
Morpeth Ha
Hallamshir
Tonbridge
Tipton Har
Hallamshir
Blackheath
East Chesh
East Chesh
Shettlesto
LiverpoolH
Luton Athl
Hallamshir

15:57
15:57
15:57
15:58
15:59
15:59
16:00
16:00
16:00
16:02
16:02
16:02
16:03
16:03
16:03
16:04
16:04
16:04
16:04
16:06
16:06
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:07
16:08
16:12
16:13
16:13
16:13
16:13
16:14
16:14
16:17
16:17
16:18
16:18
16:18
16:19
16:19
16:20
16:20
16:21
16:21
16:21
16:21
16:21
16:22
16:22
16:23
16:23
16:23
16:24
16:25
16:26
16:26
16:28
16:28
16:30
16:30
16:31
16:31
16:32
16:33
16:35
16:36
16:37

= lan Johnston
201 Greg Cole
= Paul Payne
= Chris Bagshaw
204 Jack Wilson
205 Jonathan White
206 Aaron Shepherd
= Peter Merritt
208 Eyob Huruy
= Richard Batchelor
= Adrian Nutter
211 Sean Still
212 Steve Long
= Liam Hendricken
214 George Quinn
215 Jamie Hogg
216 Josh Lunn
217 David Hook
218 Patrick Tarry
= Graham Millican

= Thomas Straughan

221 Darren Ridout

= Dan Hale

223 Mark Hadley

224 Peter Savage
Nick Lewis
Deron Fagan

lan Hill

228 Ross Milne

= Dale Wilkinson
230 Ashley Kay

231 Callum Chambers
= Paul Terleski
233 Mark Emery

= Adam Brearley
235 John Nash

236 Ben Radbourne
237 John Nugus

= Sam Chatwin

= Kelvin Dickinson
240 C Collins

= Phillip George

= Basil Wallace
243 Heath Mason
244 lan Withers

= Tomos Jeffery
246 James Hood

= Lee Whitehouse
= Jordan Littlehales
249 Paul Waterston
250 Damian Lewis

= Steven Townley
= John Sanders
253 Jason Burke

= Frederic Tremblay
255 Aaron Lowery

= Tony Hinchley

= Ryan Hollinshead
258 Paul Tobin

259 Andrew Shields
260 lan Stevens

= Andrew Walpole
= S Wynne-Williams

Shettlesto
Tonbridge

Stockport

Telford Ac

Kent Ac

Coventry G

Nene Valle
Southampto

Notts Ac B
Aldershot

Stockport

Luton Athl

Notts Ac B
CityStoke

Kent Ac

Serpentine B
Nene Valle

Barrow & F

Stroud & D

Border Har

Morpeth Ha

Heanor Run

Kent Ac

Halesowen

Barrow & F

BRATS

Herne Hill
Hallamshir

Central Ac

Telford Ac
Rossendale

Derby AC
RoySutCold
Bridgend A
Trentham R

Nene Valle

Heanor Run
Serpentine B
Bournville

Wirral Ac

Bournville

Les Croups A
Herne Hill
Bournville

Les Croups B
Les Croups A
Bromsgrove

Tipton Har B
East Chesh

Morpeth Ha
Bromsgrove

Sale Harri A
Telford Ac

Hillingdon
RoySutCold

Leeds City B
RoySutCold
Wolverhamp
Swansea Ha
Cambridge

Derby AC

Tonbridge
LiverpoolH

263 Christopher Mooney Nene Valle

= Sam Garmson

Telford Ac

= Matthew Applegate Cambridge

266 D Brocklehurst

Salford Ha B
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16:37
16:38
16:38
16:38
16:40
16:42
16:43
16:43
16:44
16:44
16:44
16:46
16:47
16:47
16:48
16:49
16:50
16:51
16:52
16:52
16:52
16:53
16:53
16:54
16:55
16:55
16:55
16:55
16:56
16:56
16:57
16:58
16:58
16:59
16:59
17:02
17:03
17:04
17:04
17:04
17:05
17:05
17:05
17:06
17:07
17:07
17:09
17:09
17:09
17:10
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:13
17:13
17:14
17:14
17:14
17:15
17:17
17:18
17:18
17:18
17:19
17:19
17:19
17:21
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267 Chris Neil
268 Andrew Fell
= Richard Bullen
270 Andrew Freeman
271 Timothy Orr
= Richard Fanning
273 Martyn Brunt
= Kieran Smith
= John Hiorns
276 John Garmson
= Edward Campbell
278 Alastair Hobday
279 N BarberisNegra
280 Christopher Royal
281 Amin Naeini
282 Kevan Garner
= Stuart Pearson
284 Christopher Maris
= Trevor Rayner
= John Morley
287 Clive Fitzpatrick
288 Sean Molloy
= Thomas Hendricken
= Philip Scarr
291 Chris Tarren
Lukas Lee
Nigel Share
Richard Guillaume
295 Alan Pritchard
= David McNeil
297 Dean Matkin
298 William Cranston
= Mark Crook
= Robert Mole
301 John Ewart
302 Peter Blackwell
= Mark Knowles
= Ashley Ross
305 Liam Spencer
= Robert Cook
= Abayomi Adedimeji
308 Paul Leppard
= Glen Savage
310 Jason Richards
= Mark Moore
312 David Rees
313 Dave Gunstone
314 Howard Darwin
315 Geoff Hall
= Gareth Woodcock
317 Andrew Nock
Tom Martin
Mike Shaw
Steven Curtis
321 Alan Pitt
322 John Cross
323 Peter Shaw
324 Martin Quinn
325 Andrew Brett
= Tom Clarke
327 A Tsolakis
328 Barry Awan
329 Paul Barrett

Event software © G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax: 01204 884887

ERRA National Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on Saturday 14th April 2012

Border Har
Rossendale
Les Croups
Bromsgrove
Border Har
Serpentine
Coventry G
RoySutCold
Notts Ac
Telford Ac
Hillingdon
Heanor Run
Serpentine
Halesowen
CityStoke
Stockport
Bournville
Rotherham
Salford Ha
Cambridge
Trafford A
Rossendale
CityStoke
Halesowen
Bournville
Keighley&C
Wolverhamp
Hallamshir
Cambridge
BRATS
Stockport
Scunthorpe
Cambridge
Bromsgrove
Holmfirth
BRATS
Keighley&C
Bromsgrove
Keighley&C
CityStoke
BRATS
Hillingdon
Sale Harri
Tipton Har
Wolverhamp
Swansea Ha
Team Bath
Rotherham
Holmfirth
Trafford A
Halesowen
Team Bath
Stockport
Keighley&C
Stroud & D
Wirral Ac
Rotherham
Wirral Ac
Keighley&C
Wolverhamp
BRATS
Team Bath
Sale Harri

17:22
17:23
17:23
17:24
17:25
17:25
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:27
17:27
17:28
17:29
17:30
17:32
17:33
17:33
17:34
17:34
17:34
17:36
17:38
17:38
17:38
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:39
17:42
17:42
17:43
17:45
17:45
17:45
17:47
17:48
17:48
17:48
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:50
17:50
17:55
17:55
17:57
18:01
18:03
18:07
18:07
18:08
18:08
18:08
18:08
18:09
18:10
18:11
18:12
18:13
18:13
18:15
18:18
18:19

330 Steve Hale
Graham Chesters
Chris Harlan-Marks
Stephen Carter
334 Stephen Robinson

= Christopher Heys
336 Andrew Bave

= A Castile

= Lloyd Kempson
339 Charles Lescott

= C Harrison

= Ray Jones
342 Daniel Hiscox
343 Gregory Morrell
344 Clive Toplass
345 Jeremy Forshew

= Alan Kerr
347 Matthew Gurmin
348 John Fletcher
349 M Park-Davies

= Nick Bower
351 Robert Poulter
352 Jared Croft

= Matthew Herbert
354 Callum Corneille
355 Evatt Cummings
356 Peter Fraser
357 Chris Mosiuk
358 Andrew Greensith
359 Alun Davies
360 Tom Waldron-Lynch
361 Marwan Khoueiry
362 Neil Carrington
363 Mark Evans
364 Tim Parkin
365 Matthew Hooper

= James Kovacs
367 Nick Wilson
368 Arlen Williams
369 Darren Edwards
370 Sean Cordell

= Joshua Reid

Team Bath
Salford Ha
Bournville
Keighley&C
East Chesh
Sale Harri
Wolverhamp
Salford Ha
Nene Valle
Serpentine
CityStoke
Barrow & F
Swansea Ha
Scunthorpe
Derby AC
Les Croups
Bridgend A
Swansea Ha
RoySutCold
Halesowen
Team Bath
Hillingdon
Holmfirth
Bridgend A
Salford Ha
Les Croups
Wirral Ac
Trentham R
Trentham R
Les Croups
Rotherham
Holmfirth
Cambridge
Trafford A
Shaftesbur
Les Croups
Salford Ha
Wirral Ac
Scunthorpe
Wolverhamp
Salford Ha
Scunthorpe

372 Shaun VandenbrouckTeam Bath

373 David Pickstock
374 Graham Thomas
375 Keith Donald
376 Jeff Thomas
377 Ray Powell

= Matthew Webb
379 Mark York
380 Bryn Griffiths
381 Steve Needs
382 Elliott Atkin
383 Greg Julian
384 Robert Lee
385 Martin McGann
386 Russell Devitt

= Philip Harries
388 Robert Rainsford
389 Rob Scott
390 Steve Heslop

Trentham R
Luton Athl
Derby AC
Bridgend A
Shaftesbur
Wirral Ac
Scunthorpe
Bridgend A
Telford Ac
Heanor Run
Trentham R
CityStoke
East Chesh
Shaftesbur
Derby AC
Heanor Run
Les Croups
Scunthorpe

email graham@race-results.co.uk
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B

18:20
18:20
18:20
18:20
18:21
18:21
18:23
18:23
18:23
18:24
18:24
18:24
18:25
18:26
18:29
18:33
18:33
18:37
18:41
18:44
18:44
18:47
18:48
18:48
18:51
18:52
18:57
18:59
19:01
19:02
19:05
19:12
19:13
19:15
19:16
19:19
19:19
19:20
19:21
19:23
19:26
19:26
19:29
19:37
19:40
19:46
19:47
19:51
19:51
20:10
20:12
20:22
20:59
21:03
21:07
21:59
22:26
22:26
22:41
23:47
24:18
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